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1 Abdul Gaffar Ansari OC001 23-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
2 Abdul Malek OC002 26-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
3 Abhiran Seikh OC003 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
4 Abhishek Das OC004 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
5 Abodh Kumar Sen OC005 24-09-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
6 Abubakkar Molla OC006 19-09-2025 55,00,000          55,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
7 Abul Hosen Molla OC007 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
8 Achintya Ghosh OC008 23-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
9 Adaitya Ghosh OC009 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   

10 Adhir Das OC010 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
11 Aditya Bera OC011 30-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
12 Aditya Shee OC012 29-09-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
13 Afroja Yesmin OC013 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
14 Ahladi Majumder OC014 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
15 Ajay Sarkar OC015 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
16 Ajit Mandol OC016 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
17 Ajoy Kumar Daw OC017 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
18 Alamgir Ansari OC018 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
19 Alok Halder OC019 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
20 Aloke Mondal OC020 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
21 Alpana Paul OC021 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
22 Ambika Hati OC022 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
23 Ambika Roy OC023 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
24 Aminul OC024 24-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
25 Amulya Ratan Das OC025 04-10-2025 1,90,000            1,90,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
26 Anamika Maity OC026 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
27 Ananya Sahw OC027 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
28 Anil Kumar Das OC028 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
29 Anil Mandal OC029 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
30 Anima Bajkhan OC030 22-09-2025 35,700               35,700                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
31 Anima Chatterjee OC031 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
32 Anima Paul OC032 30-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
33 Anindita Das OC033 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
34 Anirudha Maji OC034 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
35 Anita Devi OC035 04-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
36 Anita Mondal OC036 29-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
37 Anjali Baidya OC037 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
38 Anjali Pramanik OC038 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
39 Anjana Saha OC039 30-09-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   30,000                                        -   
40 Anju Sarkar OC040 04-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
41 Ankita Das OC041 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
42 Anup Deyati OC042 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
43 Anup Koley OC043 19-09-2025 8,00,000            8,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   

Name of the corporate debtor: Alchemist Capital Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 01.08.2025
List of creditors updated upto: 16.03.2026
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44 Anuradha Dewan OC044 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
45 Arabinda Maiti OC045 22-09-2025 4,10,000            4,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
46 Arati Biswas OC046 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
47 Arati Jena OC047 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
48 Arati Rani Mal OC048 29-09-2025 35,000               35,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
49 Arbind Ram OC049 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
50 Archana Mondal OC050 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
51 Arjun Sarkar OC051 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
52 Arjun Sharma OC052 19-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
53 Arsed Sekh OC053 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
54 Arunabha Saha OC054 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
55 Asad Ali OC055 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
56 Asgar SK. OC056 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
57 Ashalata Jana OC057 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
58 Ashim Bhadra OC058 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
59 Ashim Sarkar OC059 22-09-2025 1,20,200            1,20,200               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
60 Ashima Gharami OC060 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
61 Ashis Kumar Dinda OC061 26-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
62 Ashok Ghosh OC062 24-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
63 Ashok Kumar Pal OC063 03-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
64 Ashok Mondal OC064 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
65 Ashutosh Bera OC065 04-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
66 Asit Giri OC066 30-09-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   20,000                                        -   
67 Astam Kumar Mandal OC067 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
68 Bablu Bera OC068 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
69 Bablu Das OC069 23-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
70 Bablu Paul OC070 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
71 Babunand Singh OC071 03-10-2025 2,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
72 Badal Barman OC072 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
73 Badal Chandra Mandi OC073 25-09-2025 2,20,000            2,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
74 Badal Kr. Maity OC074 26-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
75 Baidik Bhattacharjee OC075 22-09-2025 3,30,000            3,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
76 Banamali Patra OC076 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
77 Barun Halder OC077 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
78 Barun Mondal OC078 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
79 Basanta Adak OC079 29-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
80 Basudev Das OC080 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
81 Basudev Goldar OC081 23-09-2025 3,10,000            3,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
82 Behula Rana OC082 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
83 Benu Mistry OC083 30-09-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
84 Bhagirath Maity OC084 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
85 Bharati Das OC085 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
86 Bharati Dhara OC086 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
87 Bharosa Shah OC087 23-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
88 Bhavani Sankar Mohata OC088 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
89 Bhim Jana OC089 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
90 Bhola Nath Khan OC090 03-10-2025 8,000                 8,000                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
91 Bholanath Halder OC091 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
92 Bhupati Giri OC092 23-09-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
93 Bhushan Dawyan OC093 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
94 Bidyadhar Pradhan OC094 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
95 Bijaya Tanti OC095 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
96 Bijendra Pd. Ray OC096 18-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
97 Bijoy Krishna Pramanik OC097 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
98 Bijoy Patra OC098 04-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



99 Bimal Das OC099 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
100 Bimal Krishna Sarkar OC100 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
101 Bimal Mondal OC101 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
102 Bimala Rani Mandal OC102 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
103 Bina Mayur OC103 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
104 Bina Sardar OC104 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
105 Binita Das OC105 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
106 Bipin Giri OC106 24-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
107 Bipin Hemram OC107 04-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
108 Birendra Nath Bijali OC108 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
109 Biruchi Biswas OC109 24-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
110 Bishnu Pada Maity OC110 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
111 Bishnu Sarkar OC111 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
112 Biswajit Dutta OC112 23-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
113 Biswajit Roy OC113 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
114 Biswanath Bayen OC114 24-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
115 Biswanath Biswas OC115 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
116 Bivash Mandal OC116 18-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
117 Bokul Mandal OC117 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
118 Brajeswar Pradhan OC118 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
119 Buddhadev Mandal OC119 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
120 Budhadeb Paul OC120 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
121 Bulu Parmannya OC121 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
122 Champa Sardar OC122 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
123 Chandan Singh OC123 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
124 Chandi Bauri OC124 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
125 Chandi Pada Biswas OC125 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
126 Chandna Mondal OC126 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
127 Chandra Dev OC127 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
128 Chandralekha Maiti OC128 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
129 Chandrani Adhikari OC129 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
130 Chhabi Ghosh OC130 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
131 Chhabi Maity OC131 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
132 Chhaleman Piyada OC132 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
133 China Ray OC133 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
134 Chitta Ranjan Das OC134 24-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
135 Chittaranjan Das OC135 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
136 Chittaranjan Mahata OC136 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
137 Dali Das OC137 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
138 Danesh Ali OC138 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
139 Deb Prasad Halder OC139 30-09-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
140 Debabrata Ghosh OC140 04-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
141 Debala Halder OC141 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
142 Debasish Baidya OC142 24-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
143 Debasish Ghorai OC143 24-09-2025 3,90,000            3,90,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
144 Debikanta Barman OC144 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
145 Debjani Bhattacharjee OC145 04-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
146 Debkrishna Naskar OC146 29-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
147 Dhari Hari Barman OC147 04-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
148 Digambar Singh OC148 24-09-2025 4,50,000            4,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
149 Dilip Kumar jana OC149 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
150 Dilip Kumar Sur OC150 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
151 Dinabandhu Sardar OC151 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
152 Dinesh Singh Yadav OC152 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
153 Dipak Das OC153 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



154 Dipak Garani OC154 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
155 Dipak Kumar Mandal OC155 24-09-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
156 Dipak Mandal OC156 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
157 Dipak Mondal OC157 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
158 Dipali Barman OC158 03-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
159 Dipankar Das OC159 24-09-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
160 Dolli Dutta OC160 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
161 Dr.Mrinal Kanti Chatterjee OC161 23-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
162 Dulal Chandra Mondal OC162 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
163 Dulali Bibi OC163 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
164 Farida Rahaman OC164 22-09-2025 20,00,000          20,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
165 Firoja Tarafder OC165 30-09-2025 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   3,00,000                                     -   
166 G.Baigamma OC166 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
167 Gadadhar Tarafdar OC167 04-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
168 Gaffar Ali OC168 03-10-2025 8,00,000            8,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
169 Gangaduara Sangha OC169 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
170 Ghanashyam Jena OC170 30-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
171 Gita Das OC171 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
172 Gobinda Jana OC172 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
173 Gokul Sarkar OC173 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
174 Gopal Bhowmik OC174 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
175 Gopal Chandra Ghorai OC175 03-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
176 Gopal Kr. Singh OC176 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
177 Gopal Mondal OC177 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
178 Gopal Sarkar OC178 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
179 Gopesh Chandra Sarkar OC179 30-09-2025 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   2,00,000                                     -   
180 Gour Chandra Das OC180 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
181 Gour Hari Khutia OC181 22-09-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
182 Gouranga Mondal OC182 03-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
183 Gouranga Pradhan OC183 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
184 Goutam Purkait OC184 03-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
185 Habil Seikh OC185 22-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
186 Hapijaddi Sekh OC186 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
187 Haradhan Das OC187 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
188 Haradhan Dastidar OC188 03-10-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
189 Haradhan Hazra OC189 24-09-2025 9,50,000            9,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
190 Harasit Mondal OC190 03-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
191 Harekrishna Manna OC191 18-09-2025 9,00,000            9,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
192 Harendra Yadav OC192 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
193 Haripada Adak OC193 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
194 Haripada Mandal OC194 19-09-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
195 Hemanta Giri OC195 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
196 Hemlata Kumar Manna OC196 04-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
197 Himadri Sekhar Masani OC197 29-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
198 Himangsu Kumar Sil OC198 23-09-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
199 Himanshu Kar OC199 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
200 Hiraman Biswas OC200 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
201 Hrishikesh Bera OC201 29-09-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
202 Iva Sarkar OC202 22-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
203 Jagannath Prajapati OC203 23-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
204 Jahangir Mollick OC204 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
205 Jawahar Lal Maurya OC205 19-09-2025 4,55,000            4,55,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
206 Jayanti Barman OC206 04-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
207 Jayashree Dutta OC207 03-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
208 Jaydeb Sahoo OC208 04-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



209 Jayprokash Makhal OC209 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
210 Jeewachh Das OC210 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
211 Jharna Mondal OC211 04-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
212 Jitendra Kumar Shaw OC212 23-09-2025 5,50,000            5,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
213 Jogemaya Mondal OC213 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
214 Jotin Mandal OC214 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
215 Joyanti Saha OC215 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
216 Joydeb Mondal OC216 19-09-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
217 Joystna Samadar OC217 22-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
218 Jyotir Moy Sarkar OC218 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
219 Jyotishman Basu OC219 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
220 Jyotsna Mahata OC220 30-09-2025 1,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,30,000                                     -   
221 Kabita Adak OC221 29-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
222 Kailash Ram OC222 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
223 Kajal Bhunia OC223 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
224 Kajal Samanta OC224 23-09-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
225 Kalachand Mondal OC225 03-10-2025 3,80,000            3,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
226 Kali Dasi Paul OC226 18-09-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
227 Kalipada Das OC227 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
228 Kalipada Ghosh OC228 22-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
229 Kalipada Paul OC229 19-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
230 Kalisankar Duari OC230 04-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
231 Kalpana Biswas OC231 18-09-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
232 Kalyanasis Patra OC232 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
233 Kalyani Mondal OC233 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
234 Kamal Krishna Samanta OC234 03-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
235 Kamaluddin Gazi OC235 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
236 Kamla Kanta Barman OC236 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
237 Kanai Majumder OC237 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
238 Kanai Mandal OC238 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
239 Kanchan Mala Tarofdar OC239 24-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
240 Kanchan Mondal OC240 19-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
241 Kanika Sarkar OC241 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
242 Karabi Halder OC242 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
243 Kartick Mukherjee OC243 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
244 Kartik Mondal OC244 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
245 Karuna Bala Mondal OC245 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
246 Kashinath Makar OC246 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
247 Kazi Aliur Rahman OC247 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
248 Keder Nath Roy OC248 29-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
249 Kenaram Bantaite OC249 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
250 Kenaram Das OC250 24-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
251 Khairul Alam OC251 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
252 Kiriti Bhusan Mukherjee OC252 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
253 Koushalya Sarkar OC253 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
254 Krishna Chandra Dey OC254 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
255 Krishna Gopal Hazra OC255 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
256 Krishna Pada Sardar OC256 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
257 Krishna Pada Sarkar OC257 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
258 Kritibas Jana OC258 04-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
259 Kumar Rai OC259 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
260 Kumari Gouri Sardar OC260 30-09-2025 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   80,000                                        -   
261 Lakshmi Sardar OC261 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
262 Lal Mohan Maiti OC262 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
263 Lalmati Devi OC263 03-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



264 Lalthu Barman OC264 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
265 Laxmi Mondal OC265 18-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
266 M. Khalil Uddin Mandal OC266 26-09-2025 32,000               32,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
267 Madan Mohan Ghanta OC267 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
268 Madan Mohan Santra OC268 19-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
269 Madhab Das OC269 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
270 Madhab Pal OC270 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
271 Madhumita Paul OC271 22-09-2025 10,00,000          10,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
272 Madhuri Rani Jana OC272 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
273 Madhusudan Sardar OC273 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
274 Mahendra Nath Hansda OC274 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
275 Malati Jana OC275 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
276 Mallika Rauth OC276 19-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
277 Mamani Misra OC277 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
278 Mamata Das OC278 22-09-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
279 Mangal Sarkar OC279 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
280 Mangli Ray OC280 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
281 Manik Kuila OC281 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
282 Manisha Sarkar OC282 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
283 Manju Shaw OC283 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
284 Manjusa Khatun OC284 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
285 Manorama Saha OC285 24-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
286 Manoranjan Biswas OC286 29-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
287 Manosri Banik OC287 30-09-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
288 Mansur Ali OC288 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
289 Mantu Paramanik OC289 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
290 Matiur Rahaman OC290 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
291 Maya Naiya OC291 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
292 Md Ahtesamul Haque OC292 22-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
293 Md. Akbar Ali Molla OC293 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
294 Md. Danesh Ali OC294 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
295 Md. Dudh Ali Molla OC295 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
296 Md. Sahjahan Alam OC296 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
297 Md.Abdus Selim OC297 30-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
298 Megh Nath Das OC298 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
299 Menaka Das OC299 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
300 Minati Das OC300 29-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
301 Minhajuddin OC301 26-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
302 Minoti Bit OC302 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
303 Mintu Biswas OC303 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
304 Mintu Paik OC304 30-09-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   20,000                                        -   
305 Minu Ghorai OC305 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
306 Mira Rani Saha OC306 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
307 Mitali Das OC307 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
308 Mohan Pramanik OC308 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
309 Mojamell Tarafder OC309 30-09-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   30,000                                        -   
310 Monika Munda OC310 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
311 Monjura OC311 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
312 Monoj Khatua OC312 19-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
313 Monoj Kumar Adak OC313 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
314 Monoranjan Garu OC314 03-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
315 Moumita Mandal OC315 26-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
316 Mrityunjay Majhi OC316 23-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
317 Mrityunjoy Halder OC317 29-09-2025 1,02,000            1,02,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
318 Mrityunjoy Kuley OC318 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



319 Mukti Manna OC319 03-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
320 Mukul Mondal OC320 24-09-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
321 Munmun Sain OC321 29-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
322 Najma Bibi OC322 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
323 Nakul Chandra Bej OC323 22-09-2025 10,00,000          10,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
324 Nani Paul OC324 18-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
325 Narayani Patra OC325 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
326 Naren Mondal OC326 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
327 Naru Mondal OC327 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
328 Nayan Chatterjee OC328 22-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
329 Nazrul Islam OC329 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
330 Netai Pada Mondal OC330 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
331 Netai Sarkar OC331 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
332 Nibedita Sen OC332 18-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
333 Nilkamal Biswas OC333 18-09-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
334 Nimai Chandra Shit OC334 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
335 Niranjan Maity OC335 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
336 Niranjan Mandal OC336 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
337 Nirmal Biswas OC337 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
338 Nishikanta Jana OC338 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
339 Nishikanta Maity OC339 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
340 Nitai Das OC340 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
341 Niyati Hazra OC341 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
342 Nripendra Nath Hait OC342 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
343 Nurul Islam OC343 26-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
344 Pabitra Kumar Ghanta OC344 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
345 Padma Ch. Sarkar OC345 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
346 Padmabati Das OC346 04-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
347 Pampa Majee OC347 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
348 Parbarti Majee OC348 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
349 Parboti Sardar OC349 04-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
350 Paritosh Maity OC350 03-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
351 Paritosh Sarkar OC351 22-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
352 Parul Karmakar OC352 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
353 Pinki Roy OC353 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
354 Pinku Biswas OC354 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
355 Prabhanjan Mandal OC355 19-09-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
356 Prabhas Roy OC356 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
357 Pradip Biswas OC357 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
358 Pradip Kumar Pattari OC358 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
359 Pradip Munda OC359 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
360 Pradip Sahu OC360 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
361 Pradyot Das Gupta OC361 22-09-2025 3,40,000            3,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
362 Prafula Jena OC362 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
363 Prahallad Saha OC363 04-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
364 Prakash  Chandra Ari OC364 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
365 Pramila Marick OC365 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
366 Pranab Pramanik OC366 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
367 Prasanta Kr. Patra OC367 24-09-2025 10,00,000          10,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
368 Prasanta Paul OC368 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
369 Prasenjit Sardar OC369 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
370 Prashanta Kumar Jana OC370 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
371 Pratima Halder OC371 04-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
372 Pratima Mondal OC372 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
373 Pratyus Das OC373 30-09-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   30,000                                        -   



374 Pravanjan Das OC374 29-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
375 Prink Biswas OC375 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
376 Pritam Halder OC376 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
377 Pritam Saha OC377 03-10-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
378 Prodip Acharjee OC378 18-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
379 Pukkala Pitambar OC379 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
380 Pul In Behari Paul OC380 03-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
381 Pul In Bihari Mondal OC381 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
382 Puranjan Das OC382 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
383 Purnima Das OC383 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
384 Putul Sarkar OC384 03-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
385 Rabindra Nath Sarkar OC385 03-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
386 Radha Krishna Maity OC386 22-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
387 Radheshyam Haldar OC387 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
388 Raghu Nath Das OC388 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
389 Raghu Sharma OC389 04-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
390 Raghupati Biswas OC390 19-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
391 Raj Kumar Manna OC391 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
392 Rajesh Kumar Pal OC392 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
393 Rajesh Singh OC393 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
394 Rajkumar Ghosh OC394 19-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
395 Raju Prasad OC395 22-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
396 Ram Krishna Barik OC396 29-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
397 Ram Narayan Bera OC397 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
398 Ramawati Devi OC398 03-10-2025 2,70,000            2,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
399 Ramesh Chandra Santy OC399 30-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
400 Ramesh Chandra Singh OC400 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
401 Ramesh Prajapati OC401 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
402 Rameshwar Yadav OC402 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
403 Ramji Yadav OC403 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
404 Ramkrishna Jana OC404 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
405 Rampada Pramanik OC405 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
406 Ramugrah Kushwaha OC406 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
407 Ranjit Das OC407 22-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
408 Ranjit Kumar Giri OC408 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
409 Ranjit Kumar Mudi OC409 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
410 Rasa Raj Podder OC410 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
411 Ratan Das OC411 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
412 Ratan Kumar Jana OC412 30-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
413 Reejia Bibi OC413 18-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
414 Rekha Biswas OC414 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
415 Rekha Devi OC415 29-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
416 Rekha Sarkar OC416 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
417 Renuka Mandal OC417 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
418 Rijia Bibi OC418 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
419 Rina Das OC419 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
420 Rinku Dey OC420 18-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
421 Rinku Sarkar OC421 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
422 Rita Mahapatra OC422 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
423 Rita Rani Mondal OC423 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
424 Rupali Ghosh OC424 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
425 Sabita Das OC425 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
426 Sabita Jana OC426 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
427 Sabita Mondal OC427 24-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
428 Sabita Singh OC428 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



429 Sachindra Nath Das OC429 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
430 Sadhan Kumar Hens OC430 24-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
431 Sadhan Singh OC431 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
432 Sadhon Ghosh OC432 24-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
433 Safali Bibi OC433 30-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
434 Sahadeb Sahu OC434 22-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
435 Sahana Begom OC435 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
436 Sahnaz Bano OC436 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
437 Sailen Chandra Mondal OC437 29-09-2025 85,000               85,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
438 Sailen Kumar Sarkar OC438 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
439 Sajal Kumar Ghosh OC439 03-10-2025 2,30,000            2,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
440 Sakuntala Das OC440 23-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
441 Sakuntala Halder OC441 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
442 Sambhu Bag OC442 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
443 Sambhu Das OC443 24-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
444 Samir Kumar Bhowmick OC444 19-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
445 Samir Kumar Das OC445 26-09-2025 8,10,000            8,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
446 Samsun Nehar OC446 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
447 Sanath Das OC447 23-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
448 Sandhya Bera OC448 03-10-2025 15,300               15,300                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
449 Sandhya Gupta OC449 23-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
450 Sandhya Rani Mondal OC450 24-09-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
451 Sandhya Rani Sahoo OC451 29-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
452 Sandip Gupta OC452 03-10-2025 5,01,000            5,01,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
453 Sangita Samanta OC453 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
454 Sanjay Hazra OC454 18-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
455 Sanjoy Kumar Dutta OC455 29-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
456 Sankar Bijli OC456 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
457 Sankary Biswas OC457 04-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
458 Santosh Malik OC458 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
459 Saradindu Mukherjee OC459 29-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
460 Saran Sarder OC460 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
461 Saraswati Dalapati OC461 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
462 Saraswati Sarkar OC462 30-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
463 Sarojini Sahu OC463 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
464 Saroma Halder OC464 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
465 Satish Chandra Sardar OC465 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
466 Satyaranjan Das OC466 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -   
467 Satyaranjan Roy OC467 22-09-2025 7,50,000            7,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
468 Sefali Rani Das OC468 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
469 Sephali Das OC469 23-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
470 Shakti Nath Das OC470 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
471 Shambu Gain OC471 30-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -   
472 Shankar Maity OC472 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
473 Sharat Kumar Mondal OC473 30-09-2025 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,50,000                                     -   
474 Shasti Das OC474 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
475 Shayan Talukder OC475 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
476 Shebani Mondal OC476 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
477 Shefali Halder OC477 24-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
478 Shifali Sikder OC478 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
479 Shila Mondal OC479 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
480 Shila Sarkar OC480 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
481 Shivam Sharma OC481 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
482 Shushila Devi OC482 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
483 Shyam Pada Mahapatra OC483 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



484 Shyama Devi OC484 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
485 Shyamal Ghosh OC485 18-09-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
486 Sibani Mondal OC486 29-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
487 Sibnath Bhattacharya OC487 04-10-2025 6,50,000            6,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
488 Sikha Dey OC488 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
489 Sima Patta OC489 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
490 Singariya Devi OC490 23-09-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
491 Sirikanta Maiti OC491 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
492 Sital Samanta OC492 03-10-2025 9,00,000            9,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
493 SMT. Gita Mondal OC493 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
494 SMt. Nilima Maity OC494 22-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
495 Sonaton Mondal OC495 18-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
496 Sontosh Baidya OC496 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
497 Soumitra Das OC497 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
498 Sourav Roy Choudhury OC498 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
499 Souvik Ray OC499 29-09-2025 2,55,000            2,55,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
500 Sri Krishnagopal Ray OC500 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
501 Sri Lakhman Baul Das OC501 29-09-2025 32,000               32,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
502 Sridam Mondal OC502 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
503 Sriram Kushwaha OC503 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
504 Subedi Mandal OC504 30-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
505 Subhadra Bera OC505 22-09-2025 7,50,000            7,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
506 Subrata Das OC506 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
507 Subrata Saha OC507 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
508 Subrata Tunga OC508 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
509 Suchitra Mondal OC509 18-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
510 Sudha Mandal OC510 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
511 Sudhamay Bera OC511 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
512 Sudip Das OC512 19-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
513 Sujata Malik OC513 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
514 Sukchand SK. OC514 23-09-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
515 Sukdeb Prasad Gupta OC515 22-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
516 Sukesh Chandra Paik OC516 24-09-2025 9,00,000            9,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
517 Sukumar Mondal OC517 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
518 Sulekha Mondal OC518 03-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
519 Suli Sarkar OC519 29-09-2025 35,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   35,000                                        -   
520 Sumita Mandal OC520 30-09-2025 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   60,000                                        -   
521 Sumoti Bose OC521 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
522 Sunaina Gupta OC522 03-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
523 Sundari Das OC523 23-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
524 Sunil Debnath OC524 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
525 Sunirmal Das OC525 29-09-2025 4,16,000            4,16,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
526 Sunita Khan OC526 03-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
527 Supriya Sahoo OC527 30-09-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -   
528 Susanta Gain OC528 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
529 Susanta Pradhan OC529 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
530 Susanta Roy OC530 30-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
531 Sushanta Kundu OC531 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
532 Sushil Kumar Das OC532 03-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
533 Susil Kumar Majee OC533 23-09-2025 1,35,500            1,35,500               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
534 Suvash Gharami OC534 22-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
535 Swapan Adhikari OC535 22-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
536 Swapan Kumar Das OC536 22-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
537 Swapan Malik OC537 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
538 Swapna Kheyari OC538 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   



539 Tanusri Prasad Singhadev OC539 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
540 Tapan De OC540 23-09-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
541 Tapan Kumar Nayak OC541 26-09-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
542 Tapan Kumar Sadhukhan OC542 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
543 Tapan Kumar Santra OC543 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
544 Tapan Mandal OC544 30-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
545 Tapas Jalani OC545 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
546 Tapas Kumar Mondal OC546 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
547 Tapas Maity OC547 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
548 Tapati Maiti OC548 03-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
549 Tara Prasad Utthasini OC549 26-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
550 Taradebi Prajapati OC550 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
551 Tarapada Ghosh OC551 18-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
552 Tarapada Maity OC552 04-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
553 Tarun Kumar Mohanty OC553 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
554 Uday Chandra Mondal OC554 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
555 Udoy Shankar Kundu OC555 22-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
556 Ujjala Das OC556 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
557 Ujjwala Utthasini OC557 26-09-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
558 Uma Sen OC558 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
559 Utpal Bachhar OC559 30-09-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
560 Utpal Kumar Marik OC560 19-09-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
561 Uttam Mondal OC561 30-09-2025 75,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   75,000                                        -   
562 Virendra Yadav OC562 23-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
563 Vivek OC563 24-09-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
564 Yasin Ali Purkait OC564 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
565 Yogendra Shah OC565 03-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -   
566 Zubaida Khatoon OC566 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
567 Abala Bera OC567 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
568 Abinas Sarkar OC568 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
569 Achinta Kumar Mandal OC569 08-10-2025 17,00,000          17,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
570 Achintya Das OC570 26-09-2025 82,000               82,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
571 Adaita Mandal OC571 08-10-2025 65,500               65,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
572 Adhir Chandra Paul OC572 25-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
573 Adhir Kr Dhali OC573 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
574 Adwitya Aich OC574 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
575 Ajay Kumar Mondal OC575 10-10-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
576 Ajay Roy OC576 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
577 Ajoy Mondal OC577 07-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
578 Akbor Ali OC578 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
579 Akhil Biswas OC579 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
580 Alim Mondal OC580 09-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
581 Alok Kumar Manna OC581 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
582 Alok Rani Mondal OC582 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
583 Aloka Ghosh OC583 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
584 Aloke Halder OC584 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
585 Alpana Jana OC585 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
586 Alpana Maiti OC586 06-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
587 Amala Halder OC587 07-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
588 Aminuddin Laskar OC588 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
589 Amit Modak OC589 07-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
590 Amiya Roy OC590 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
591 Amulya Ratan Das OC591 26-09-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
592 Anamika Bhowal OC592 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
593 Ananta Samder OC593 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



594 Anil Kumar Mal OC594 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
595 Anil Kumar Singh OC595 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
596 Anima Ghosh OC596 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
597 Animesh Senapati OC597 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
598 Anindita Jana OC598 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
599 Anita Jena OC599 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
600 Anita Payra OC600 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
601 Anitya Kar OC601 08-10-2025 2,55,000            2,55,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
602 Anjali Biswas OC602 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
603 Anny Das OC603 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
604 Anuj Kumar Ghosh OC604 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
605 Anukul Baidya OC605 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
606 Aparna Adhikari OC606 13-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
607 Aparna Mondal OC607 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
608 Apu Patra OC608 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
609 Arati Manna OC609 09-10-2025 30,600               30,600                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
610 Arati Mondal OC610 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
611 Archana Jana OC611 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
612 Arifa Bibi OC612 07-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
613 Arjun Chandra Nayak OC613 13-10-2025 20,200               20,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
614 Arpita Golder OC614 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
615 Arshad Hussain OC615 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
616 Aruna Naiya OC616 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
617 Arup Kumar Maity OC617 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
618 Asgar Ali Purkite OC618 08-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
619 Ashadul Hoque OC619 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
620 Ashalata Gain OC620 25-09-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -                    -   
621 Asharfi Devi OC621 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
622 Asharphi Devi OC622 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
623 Ashis Kumar Bera OC623 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
624 Ashok Bera OC624 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
625 Ashok Kumar Chakraborty OC625 09-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
626 Ashok Kumar Ghosh OC626 09-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
627 Ashok Kumar Maity OC627 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
628 Ashok Munda OC628 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
629 Ashutosh Bera OC629 24-09-2025 7,50,000            7,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
630 Asim Kr Halder OC630 13-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
631 Asim Kumar Ghosh OC631 06-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
632 Asish Goswami OC632 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
633 Asit Kumar Bhunia OC633 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
634 Asit Pandey OC634 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
635 Asoke Mandal OC635 06-10-2025 1,90,000            1,90,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
636 Astami Biswas OC636 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
637 Avay Naskar OC637 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
638 Awadesh Kumar Maurya OC638 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
639 Babita Biswas OC639 08-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
640 Bablu Molla OC640 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
641 Badal Ch Pal OC641 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
642 Baidya Nath Mridha OC642 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
643 Baidya Nath Paul OC643 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
644 BaidyaNath Gupta OC644 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
645 Baishakhi Mitra OC645 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
646 Balai Bhakta OC646 13-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
647 Balaram Mokam OC647 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
648 Banamali Biswas OC648 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



649 Banamali Das  OC649 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
650 Banamali Das Adhikary OC650 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
651 Bandana Roy OC651 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
652 Bankim Kayal OC652 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
653 Banmali Jena OC653 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
654 Bapi Pramanik OC654 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
655 Basanti Mistry OC655 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
656 Basanti Mondal OC656 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
657 Basanti Paul OC657 13-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
658 Basiron Khatun OC658 10-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
659 Basistha Biswas OC659 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
660 Basudeb Jana OC660 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
661 Basudeb Pal OC661 07-10-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
662 Basudeb Sardar OC662 18-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
663 Basudev Maji OC663 06-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
664 Batul Mondal OC664 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
665 Behula Ghorami OC665 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
666 Bhabani Patra OC666 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
667 Bhaddura Sardar OC667 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
668 Bhadra Pada Mondal OC668 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
669 Bhagabati Ghosh OC669 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
670 Bhagirath Das OC670 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
671 Bhagyadhar Maity OC671 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
672 Bhajahari Mondal OC672 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
673 Bharat Chandra Giri OC673 10-10-2025 15,10,000          15,10,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
674 Bharat Chandra Samanta OC674 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
675 Bharati Ghosh OC675 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
676 Bharati Mandal OC676 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
677 Bholanath Halder OC677 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
678 Bhupal Bangal OC678 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
679 Bibhuti Podder OC679 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
680 Bidhan Patra OC680 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
681 Bidya Bhowmik OC681 26-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
682 Bigyan Kumar Rout OC682 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
683 Bijali Bhaumik OC683 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
684 Bijali Paik OC684 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
685 Bijan Kanti Sarkar OC685 24-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
686 Bikash Bera OC686 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
687 Bikash Chandra Roy OC687 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
688 Bikash Ghosh OC688 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
689 Bikesh Jana OC689 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
690 Bimal Chandra Bera OC690 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
691 Bimal Chandra Gorai OC691 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
692 Bimal Kumar Mahata OC692 26-09-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
693 Bimal Kumar Pal OC693 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
694 Bimal Ojha OC694 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
695 Bimal Sarkar OC695 26-09-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
696 Bimala Modak OC696 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
697 Bimala Rani Mondal OC697 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
698 Bimala Roy OC698 08-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
699 Binapani Sasmal OC699 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
700 Binod Behari Sasmal OC700 09-10-2025 85,300               85,300                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
701 Biplab Kumar Parai OC701 13-10-2025 15,00,000          15,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
702 Biplab Roy OC702 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
703 Biplap Bhattacharjee OC703 24-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



704 Biplob Roy OC704 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
705 Biren Das OC705 08-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
706 Biren Mondal OC706 26-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
707 Birendra Nath Biswas OC707 13-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
708 Birendra Nath Ghanti OC708 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
709 Birendra Nath Sardar OC709 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
710 Bisakha Khali OC710 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
711 Bishakha Roy OC711 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
712 Bishnu Pada Barman OC712 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
713 Bishnu Pada Mondal OC713 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
714 Bishnuhari Jana OC714 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
715 Bishnupada Bera OC715 13-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
716 Bishnupada Naskar OC716 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
717 Biswanath  Saha OC717 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
718 Biswanath Paik OC718 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
719 Biswanath Sharma OC719 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
720 Brindaban Adhikary OC720 25-09-2025 3,50,000            3,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
721 Brisha Ketu Bouri OC721 08-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
722 Buddhadeb Halder OC722 08-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
723 Buddhadeb Jana OC723 25-09-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
724 Buddhadev Maity OC724 06-10-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   50,000                                        -                    -   
725 Budhyswar Das OC725 25-09-2025 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   60,000                                        -                    -   
726 Bulu Charan Jana OC726 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
727 Bulu Sardar OC727 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
728 Chabi Rani Bhuniya OC728 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
729 Chabi Santra OC729 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
730 Chadna Oraw OC730 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
731 Chameli Dandapat OC731 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
732 Champa Mandi OC732 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
733 Champa Roy OC733 09-10-2025 4,30,000            4,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
734 Chan Sardar OC734 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
735 Chanchal Kumar Roy OC735 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
736 Chandan Jana OC736 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
737 Chandan Kr. Giri OC737 09-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
738 Chandan Kumar Singh OC738 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
739 Chandan Majhi OC739 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
740 Chandan Roy OC740 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
741 Chandana Adhikary OC741 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
742 Chandana Sarkar OC742 07-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
743 Chandi Sardar OC743 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
744 Chandi Sardar OC744 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
745 Chandra Ghosh OC745 10-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
746 Chandra Narayan Bind OC746 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
747 Chhabi Rani Maity OC747 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
748 Chhabi Samanta OC748 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
749 Chhakulal Mondal OC749 06-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
750 Chhanda Karmakar OC750 09-10-2025 1,51,000            1,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
751 Chintamoni Roy OC751 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
752 Chitta Ranjan Paira OC752 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
753 Chittaranjan Jena OC753 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
754 Chittaranjan Maji OC754 13-10-2025 2,15,000            2,15,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
755 Dabi Mahakur OC755 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
756 Darpahari Saraswati OC756 09-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
757 Deb Kumar Ghosh OC757 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
758 Deb Sankar Joarder OC758 09-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



759 Debabrata Bhowmik OC759 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
760 Debabrata Deb OC760 06-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
761 Debala Khan OC761 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
762 Debaprasad Shit OC762 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
763 Debarshi Rudra OC763 25-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
764 Debdas Paul OC764 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
765 Debdatta Maity OC765 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
766 Debdulal Adak OC766 09-10-2025 3,10,000            3,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
767 Debendra Jana OC767 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
768 Debendranath Dhali OC768 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
769 Debjani Biswas OC769 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
770 Debu Das OC770 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
771 Deep Mala Bind OC771 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
772 Deo Narayan Choudhary OC772 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
773 Dev Kr. Karmakar OC773 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
774 Dhanan Joy Manna OC774 09-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
775 Dhiman Paul OC775 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
776 Dibyendu Maji OC776 07-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
777 Dilip Chandra Das OC777 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
778 Dilip Debnath OC778 07-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
779 Dilip Gayen OC779 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
780 Dilip Kumar Biswas OC780 10-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
781 Dilip Kumar Biswas OC781 26-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
782 Dilip Kumar Maity OC782 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
783 Dilip Roy OC783 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
784 Dinenbandhu Bera OC784 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
785 Dipak Kumar Mura OC785 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
786 Dipak Kumar Patra OC786 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
787 Dipak Kumar Pramanik OC787 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
788 Dipali Bera OC788 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
789 Dipankar Bhowmik OC789 10-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
790 Dipankar Gana OC790 26-09-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
791 Dipankar Gayen OC791 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
792 Dipankar Mondal OC792 08-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
793 Dipika Chowdhury OC793 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
794 Dipti Bala OC794 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
795 Dulal Chandra Barman OC795 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
796 Dulal Paul OC796 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
797 E. Raja Rao OC797 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
798 Eqbal Ahmad OC798 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
799 Fatema Bibi OC799 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
800 Gadadhar Majhi OC800 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
801 Gandhari Pramanik OC801 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
802 Ganesh Nandy OC802 13-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
803 Gangadhar Andia OC803 13-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
804 Gautam Das OC804 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
805 Gautam Das OC805 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
806 Gayatri Devi OC806 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
807 Gayatri Sardar OC807 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
808 Gayetri Devi OC808 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
809 Ghanshyam Bind OC809 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
810 Gita Chakroborty OC810 06-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
811 Gita Modnal OC811 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
812 Gita Rani Maity OC812 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
813 Gita Rani Singha OC813 08-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



814 Gitan Jali Ray OC814 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
815 Gitanjali Giri OC815 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
816 Gitanjali Maity OC816 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
817 Gobinda Bagchi OC817 03-10-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
818 Gobinda Mondal OC818 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
819 Gobinda Sadhukhan OC819 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
820 Gokul Maji OC820 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
821 Golaphi Routh OC821 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
822 Gopal Das OC822 06-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
823 Gopal Sarkar OC823 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
824 Gostha Behari Bairagi OC824 13-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
825 Gour Haldar OC825 13-10-2025 3,50,000            3,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
826 Gouranga Bala OC826 07-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
827 Gouranga Barman OC827 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
828 Gouri Bala Senapati OC828 25-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
829 Gouri Barman OC829 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
830 Gouri Mondal OC830 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
831 Gouri Rani Chaulya OC831 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
832 Gouri Sankar Jana OC832 09-10-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
833 Goutam Bej OC833 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
834 Goutam Dhal OC834 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
835 Goutam Kumar Das OC835 09-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
836 Goutam Kumar Giri OC836 09-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
837 Goutam Samanta OC837 26-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
838 Gurupada Barman OC838 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
839 Haraprasad Pattanayak OC839 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
840 Hare Krushna Nayak OC840 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
841 Hari Mohan Basfore OC841 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
842 Hari Pada Haldar OC842 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
843 Hari Sadhan Pal OC843 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
844 Harimohan Roy OC844 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
845 Harun Halder OC845 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
846 Hemanta Kumar Mandal OC846 13-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
847 Hemanta Naskar OC847 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
848 Hemlata Mandal OC848 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
849 Hemonta Porel OC849 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
850 Hena Rani Pattanayak OC850 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
851 Himadri Chatterjee OC851 06-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
852 Himanish Samanta OC852 25-09-2025 2,55,000            2,55,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
853 Himanshu Jana OC853 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
854 Hujur Gaji OC854 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
855 Ibrahim Mallick OC855 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
856 Ila Haldar OC856 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
857 Isarawati Devi OC857 09-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
858 Ispatti Devi OC858 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
859 Jadab Mandal OC859 13-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
860 Jagannath Karan OC860 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
861 Jahanara Bibi OC861 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
862 Jalauddin Ahamed OC862 25-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -                    -   
863 Jamir Sk OC863 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
864 Jatin Naskar OC864 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
865 Jay Prakash OC865 26-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
866 Jaya Halder OC866 25-09-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
867 Jayanta Ghosh OC867 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
868 Jhalo Sardar OC868 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



869 Jhantu Karmakar OC869 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
870 Jhantu Mujumder OC870 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
871 Jhantu Padasheule OC871 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
872 Jhantu Pal OC872 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
873 Jharna Mondal OC873 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
874 Jharna Rani Manna OC874 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
875 Jharna Saha OC875 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
876 Jhuma Adhiukary OC876 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
877 Jhuma Das OC877 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
878 Jhunu Biswas OC878 06-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
879 Jogendra Saw OC879 13-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
880 Jolly Ghosh OC880 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
881 Joydeb Mukherjee OC881 06-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
882 Joydeb Sadhu OC882 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
883 Joytsana Pal OC883 25-09-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
884 Jyotsna Poddar OC884 13-10-2025 7,50,000            7,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
885 K. Mangama Reddy OC885 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
886 Kabita Bera OC886 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
887 Kabita Jana OC887 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
888 Kabita Mondal OC888 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
889 Kabita Sana OC889 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
890 Kabita Sardar OC890 07-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
891 Kajal Bhunia OC891 06-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
892 Kajal Das OC892 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
893 kajal Majhi OC893 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
894 Kajal Pramanik OC894 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
895 Kajal Roy OC895 06-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
896 Kalidasi Halder OC896 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
897 Kalpana Halder OC897 10-10-2025 45,000               45,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
898 Kalpana Ojha OC898 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
899 Kalpana Paul OC899 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
900 Kalpana Sarkar OC900 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
901 Kalyani Bera OC901 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
902 Kamal Biswas OC902 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
903 Kamal Kumar Sardar OC903 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
904 Kamal Patra OC904 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
905 Kamala Bhelo OC905 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
906 Kamala Dutta OC906 09-10-2025 3,10,000            3,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
907 Kamala Kanta Mandal OC907 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
908 Kamalendu Mandal OC908 25-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
909 Kanailal Bera OC909 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
910 Kanak Andia OC910 08-10-2025 85,000               85,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
911 Kanaklata Ruhi Das OC911 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
912 Kanaram baidya OC912 07-10-2025 45,000               45,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
913 Kanika Mondal OC913 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
914 Kanika Sahoo OC914 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
915 Kanti Barman OC915 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
916 Kartick Ch. Pal OC916 04-10-2025 76,500               76,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
917 Kartick Chandra Hens OC917 06-10-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
918 Kartick Chandra Koley OC918 08-10-2025 3,47,300            3,47,300               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
919 Kartick Chandra Mahata OC919 26-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
920 Kartick Das OC920 07-10-2025 2,20,000            2,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
921 Kartik Chandra Bera OC921 09-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
922 Kartik Chandra Das OC922 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
923 Kartik Chandra Singha OC923 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



924 Kartik Das OC924 06-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
925 Karuna Bera OC925 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
926 Karuna Kumir OC926 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
927 Karuna Mondal OC927 07-10-2025 45,000               45,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
928 Kaushalya Mandal OC928 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
929 Kaushilya Devi Bind OC929 10-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
930 Kazal Dhali OC930 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
931 Abdul Kader Mondal OC931 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
932 Khagandra Nath Jana OC932 08-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
933 Khagendra Nath Jana OC933 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
934 Khagendra Nath Nayek OC934 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
935 Khakan Sardar OC935 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
936 Khandu Ojha OC936 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
937 Khudiram Naskar OC937 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
938 Kingsu Das OC938 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
939 Kinkar Kumar Jashu OC939 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
940 Koushik Baidya OC940 10-10-2025 3,20,000            3,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
941 Krishendu Pahari OC941 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
942 Krishna Mohan Patra OC942 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
943 Krishna Mondal OC943 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
944 Krishna Pada Das OC944 13-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
945 Krishna Samanta OC945 25-09-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
946 Kumar Das OC946 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
947 Kumari Susama Mandal OC947 06-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
948 Kunal Baidya OC948 10-10-2025 3,10,000            3,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
949 Kunilata Jena OC949 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
950 Kunti Devi OC950 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
951 Lakshman Roy OC951 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
952 Lakshmi Kanta Jana OC952 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
953 Lakshmi Pramanik OC953 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
954 Lal Babu OC954 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
955 Lalita Mondal OC955 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
956 Lalmohan Bera OC956 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
957 Lata Sarkar OC957 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
958 Latika Sahoo OC958 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
959 Laxmi Bairagi OC959 25-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
960 Laxmi Bera OC960 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
961 Laxmi Maity OC961 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
962 Laxmi Mondal OC962 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
963 Laxmi Roy OC963 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
964 Liton Saha OC964 03-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
965 Loxmiprya Aich OC965 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
966 Lutfunnesa Begam OC966 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
967 M. Moresu OC967 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
968 M.Gurraya OC968 22-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
969 M.Pandaya OC969 22-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
970 Madan Jana OC970 07-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
971 Madan Mohan Ghanta OC971 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
972 Madhabi Nayak OC972 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
973 Madhabi Paik OC973 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
974 Madhabi Sardar OC974 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
975 Madhumita Bhuya OC975 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
976 Madhumita Pramanik OC976 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
977 Mahalal Singh Roy OC977 10-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
978 Maheswar Naskar OC978 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



979 Mahitosh Das OC979 10-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
980 Makunda Sarder OC980 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
981 Mala Dutta OC981 09-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
982 Malabati Neye OC982 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
983 Malati Das OC983 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
984 Malati Gain OC984 06-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
985 Malati Maity OC985 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
986 Malati Munda OC986 07-10-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
987 Malati Nariyal OC987 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
988 Mamata Ghori OC988 13-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
989 Mana Biswas OC989 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
990 Manasi Pramanik OC990 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
991 Mandira Das OC991 10-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
992 Mangal Sarkar OC992 25-09-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   20,000                                        -                    -   
993 Manick Chandra Das OC993 07-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
994 Manik Chandra Paul OC994 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
995 Manik Kumar Das OC995 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
996 Manik Ratan Paul OC996 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
997 Manik Roy OC997 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
998 Manindra Nath Bera OC998 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
999 Manju Sahoo OC999 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   

1000 Manjuri Giri OC1000 09-10-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1001 Manmath Biswas OC1001 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1002 Manmohan Sarkar OC1002 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1003 Manoranjan Adhikary OC1003 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1004 Manoranjan Mallik OC1004 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1005 Manoranjan Pramanik OC1005 09-10-2025 11,00,000          11,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1006 Manoranjan Sau OC1006 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1007 Manowara Bibi OC1007 06-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1008 Mantu Kr. Pradhan OC1008 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1009 Maya Chakroborty OC1009 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1010 Maya Manna OC1010 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1011 Maya Rani Mondal OC1011 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1012 Mayrum Bibi OC1012 06-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1013 Md. Anarul Mondal OC1013 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1014 Md. Iman Ali Sardar OC1014 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1015 MD. Mukhtar Ahmed OC1015 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1016 Md.Abul Kalam Azad OC1016 10-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1017 Meghanath Chatterjee OC1017 25-09-2025 30,600               30,600                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1018 Meghnad Polen OC1018 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1019 Meghnath Manna OC1019 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1020 Meghnath Patra OC1020 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1021 Metale Sardar OC1021 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1022 Mihir Kumar ghosh OC1022 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1023 Milan Paul OC1023 09-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1024 Mina Biswas OC1024 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1025 Mina Maitra OC1025 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1026 Minati Das OC1026 09-10-2025 1,25,500            1,25,500               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1027 Minti Das OC1027 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1028 Mintu Debi Singh OC1028 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1029 Minu Das OC1029 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1030 Mira Mondal OC1030 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1031 Mira Rani Das OC1031 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1032 Mithu Maity OC1032 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1033 Mithun Mallick OC1033 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1034 Mitu Rani Bera (Parua) OC1034 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1035 Mohan Lal Dey OC1035 26-09-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1036 Molina Sarkar OC1036 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1037 Mongala Naskar OC1037 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1038 Monika Mondal OC1038 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1039 Monmatha Nath Mondal OC1039 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1040 Mosharab Sardar OC1040 13-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1041 Mr pulakesh Biswas OC1041 06-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1042 Mr. Basudeb Mandal OC1042 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1043 Mrimoy Sarkar OC1043 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1044 Mrityunjoy Kundu OC1044 26-09-2025 2,51,000            2,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1045 Mukul Mondal OC1045 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1046 Murali Gupta OC1046 08-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1047 Nabadip Chakraborty OC1047 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1048 Nadia Singh OC1048 09-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1049 Namita Das OC1049 10-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1050 Namita Mondal OC1050 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1051 Nanda Dulal Sarkar OC1051 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1052 Nani Gopal Jana OC1052 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1053 Nantu Barman OC1053 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1054 Narayan Ch. Nath OC1054 07-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1055 Narayan Chandra Mondal OC1055 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1056 Narayan Khanda OC1056 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1057 Naren Mandal OC1057 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1058 Narendra Nath Paul OC1058 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1059 Narendra Nayak OC1059 26-09-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1060 Nemai Gayen OC1060 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1061 Nemi Chandra Ghati OC1061 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1062 Netai Mondal OC1062 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1063 Netai Seal OC1063 25-09-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1064 Nikhil Ch Sarkar OC1064 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1065 Nilima Dey OC1065 07-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1066 Nilima Mondal OC1066 10-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1067 Nilkanta Patra OC1067 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1068 Nilkantha Mali OC1068 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1069 Nira Roy OC1069 09-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1070 Nirangan Mandal OC1070 06-10-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   30,000                                        -                    -   
1071 Nirmal Kr. Deb OC1071 06-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1072 Nirmal Kumar Bera OC1072 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1073 Nirmal Kumar Naskar OC1073 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1074 Nirmala Sarkar OC1074 07-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1075 Nishani Roy OC1075 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1076 Nisi Kanta Manna OC1076 10-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1077 Nitai Maity OC1077 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1078 Nitai Mondal OC1078 25-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1079 Nitiya Nanda Poddar OC1079 07-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1080 Nitya Gopal Das OC1080 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1081 Nityananda Pradhan OC1081 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1082 Noni Bala Sardar OC1082 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1083 Nupur Chakladar ( Sarkar) OC1083 08-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1084 Vinod Kumar OC1084 29-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1085 Nutbehari Khanra OC1085 10-10-2025 4,50,000            4,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1086 P.Bobi Reddy OC1086 22-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1087 Paban Halder OC1087 30-09-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   20,000                                        -                    -   
1088 Pabitra Bakshi OC1088 09-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1089 Panchanan Mondal OC1089 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1090 Panchu Gopal Dey OC1090 09-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1091 Pankaj Kumar Nag OC1091 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1092 Pankaj Kumar Pal OC1092 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1093 Pankoj Mondal OC1093 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1094 Pannalal Jana OC1094 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1095 Papiya Sarkar OC1095 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1096 Parbati Jana OC1096 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1097 Parimal Samanta OC1097 26-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1098 Paritosh Sarkar OC1098 06-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1099 Partha Sarathi Dutta OC1099 07-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1100 Parthana Sikdar OC1100 13-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1101 Parul Karmakar OC1101 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1102 Parul Khanda OC1102 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1103 Pasang Lamu Bhutia OC1103 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1104 Pasupati Maiti OC1104 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1105 Patit Paban Mondal OC1105 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1106 Phani Bhusan Das OC1106 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1107 Pharoj Seikh OC1107 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1108 Pinki Das OC1108 23-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1109 Pinku Chowdhury OC1109 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1110 Pintu Mallick OC1110 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1111 Pintu Paik OC1111 26-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1112 Pnitu Hemram OC1112 04-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1113 Poonam Devi OC1113 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1114 Poulina Hazra OC1114 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1115 Prabin Adhikari OC1115 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1116 Prabir Kumar Ghosh OC1116 06-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1117 Pradip Das OC1117 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1118 Pradip Das OC1118 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1119 Prafulla Kumar Naskar OC1119 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1120 Pramila Kuila OC1120 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1121 Pramlia Sarkar OC1121 04-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1122 Pran Gopal Chowhan OC1122 08-10-2025 1,52,000            1,52,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1123 Pranab Atha OC1123 07-10-2025 91,800               91,800                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1124 Pranab Halder OC1124 13-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1125 Pranab Mondal OC1125 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1126 Prasanta Kumar Sarkar OC1126 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1127 Prasanta Mandal OC1127 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1128 Pratap Kumar Mondal OC1128 08-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1129 Pratima Halder OC1129 07-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1130 Pratima Maity OC1130 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1131 Prem Raj Bind OC1131 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1132 Prem Shila Devi OC1132 07-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1133 Pritikana Sardar OC1133 29-09-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1134 Probir Halder OC1134 06-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1135 Prodip Munda OC1135 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1136 Prodyut Biswas OC1136 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1137 Promila Paik OC1137 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1138 Provanjan Mondal OC1138 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1139 Purna Chandra Sahoo OC1139 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1140 Purnima Mondal OC1140 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1141 Pushpa Das OC1141 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1142 Pushpa Saha OC1142 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1143 Pusp Lata Devi OC1143 29-09-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1144 Puspa Jana OC1144 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1145 Puspa Jana OC1145 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1146 Puspa Rani Das OC1146 13-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1147 Putul Mandi OC1147 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1148 Putul Patra OC1148 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1149 Quazi Mujakkar Rahaman OC1149 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1150 Rabin Mandal OC1150 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1151 Rabin Manna OC1151 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1152 Rabin Sardar OC1152 10-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1153 Rabindra Nath Das OC1153 26-09-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1154 Rabindranath Das OC1154 19-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1155 Rabindranath Jana OC1155 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1156 Radha Gobinda Jana OC1156 26-09-2025 11,30,000          11,30,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1157 Radha Mohan Das Adhikari OC1157 07-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1158 Radha Nath Hait OC1158 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1159 Radha Shyam Kuila OC1159 30-09-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   30,000                                        -                    -   
1160 Radhamadhaba Das OC1160 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1161 Raghob Chandra Jana OC1161 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1162 Raghu Nath Purkait OC1162 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1163 Rahaman Ali OC1163 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1164 Rajaul Karim OC1164 08-10-2025 45,000               45,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1165 Rajendra Prajapati OC1165 25-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1166 Rajendranath Roy OC1166 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1167 Rajinna Bibi OC1167 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1168 Raju Maity OC1168 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1169 Rakesh Mistry OC1169 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1170 Ram Chandra Das OC1170 10-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1171 Ram Krishna Mandal OC1171 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1172 Ram Narayan Bag OC1172 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1173 Ram Prasad Singh OC1173 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1174 Rama Roy OC1174 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1175 Ramani Kanta Giri OC1175 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1176 Ramawati Devi OC1176 30-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1177 Ramesh Chandra OC1177 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1178 Ramjanam Yadav OC1178 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1179 Rampada Jana OC1179 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1180 Rampada Manna OC1180 09-10-2025 4,08,000            4,08,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1181 Ranajit Kumar Ghosh OC1181 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1182 Ranjan Kumar Bhattacharyya OC1182 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1183 Ranu Kuila OC1183 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1184 Rashida Bibi OC1184 07-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1185 Ratan Kumar Das OC1185 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1186 Ratan Pattanayak OC1186 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1187 Rebati Mandal OC1187 09-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1188 Rebati Roy OC1188 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1189 Rekha Maikup OC1189 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1190 Rekha Mondal OC1190 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1191 Renu Devi OC1191 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1192 Renu Lata Jena OC1192 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1193 Renuka Aich OC1193 07-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1194 Renuka Naskar OC1194 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1195 Rina Bhuiya OC1195 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1196 Rina Kar OC1196 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1197 Rina Manna OC1197 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1198 Rina Rani Barman OC1198 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1199 Rina Sarkar OC1199 26-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1200 Rita Devi Gupta OC1200 03-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1201 Rita Ghosh OC1201 13-10-2025 60,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   10,000                                        -                    -   
1202 Ruma Laha OC1202 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1203 Sabita Biswas OC1203 18-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1204 Sabita Biswas OC1204 08-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1205 Sabita Jana OC1205 08-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1206 Sabita Mondal OC1206 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1207 Sabita Mondal OC1207 08-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1208 Sabita sadhukhan OC1208 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1209 Sabitri Haldar OC1209 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1210 Sachi Dulal Sinha OC1210 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1211 Sachindananda Singh OC1211 07-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1212 Sachindra Nath Manna OC1212 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1213 Sadhan Das OC1213 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1214 Sadhan Kumar Mahato OC1214 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1215 Sadhan Mondal OC1215 06-10-2025 2,10,000            2,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1216 Safali Mokam OC1216 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1217 Sagarika Patra OC1217 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1218 Sahabuddin Sahaji OC1218 26-09-2025 1,30,000            1,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1219 Sahadeb Pal OC1219 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1220 Sahadeb Sahoo OC1220 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1221 Sahadeb Srimani OC1221 07-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1222 Sahidul OC1222 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1223 Saifuddin OC1223 10-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1224 Sakti Pada Deb OC1224 09-10-2025 4,50,000            4,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1225 Sakti Pada Pradhan OC1225 06-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1226 Saktipada Pramanik OC1226 06-10-2025 35,000               35,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1227 Salai Kisku OC1227 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1228 Samanta Samder OC1228 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1229 Samar Seal OC1229 08-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1230 Samaresh Jana OC1230 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1231 Sambhu Bhakta OC1231 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1232 Sambhu Nath Maji OC1232 06-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1233 Samir Kr Sharma OC1233 29-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1234 Samir Kula OC1234 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1235 Samir Naskar OC1235 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1236 Sampa Sahoo OC1236 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1237 Sanaka Mondal OC1237 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1238 Sandeep Pal OC1238 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1239 Sandhya Adak OC1239 25-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1240 Sandhya Bera OC1240 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1241 Sandhya Das OC1241 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1242 Sandhya Das OC1242 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1243 Sandhya Ghosh OC1243 10-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1244 Sandhya Rani Das OC1244 10-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1245 Sandhya Rani Mandal OC1245 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1246 Sandip Naskar OC1246 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1247 Sanjay Pramanik OC1247 06-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1248 Sanjib Chowdhury OC1248 09-10-2025 9,10,000            9,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1249 Sanjib Mandal OC1249 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1250 Sanjoy Biswas OC1250 10-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1251 Sanjoy Halder OC1251 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1252 Sanjoy Mondal OC1252 23-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1253 Sanju Rani Chowdhury OC1253 10-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1254 Sankar Banerjee OC1254 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1255 Sankar Hudaite OC1255 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1256 Sankar Pradhan OC1256 25-09-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1257 Sankarsan Panda OC1257 26-09-2025 61,000               61,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1258 Sannyasi Pal OC1258 07-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1259 Santana Mondal OC1259 07-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1260 Santanu Mahapatra OC1260 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1261 Santara Devi OC1261 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1262 Santi Ranjan Halder OC1262 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1263 Santosh Guchhait OC1263 06-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1264 Santosh Kumar Shaw OC1264 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1265 Sarabindu Biswas OC1265 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1266 Saraswati Chowdhury OC1266 07-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1267 Saroj Kr Bera OC1267 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1268 Sasanka Maiti OC1268 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1269 Sasanka Sakhar Jana OC1269 26-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1270 Sasanka Sekhar Mallick OC1270 24-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1271 Satish Jana OC1271 26-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1272 Satya Pada Biswas OC1272 10-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1273 Satya Rangan Manna OC1273 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1274 Satyajit Naskar OC1274 13-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1275 Satyaprakash Shukal OC1275 08-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1276 Satyendra Nath Mukharjee OC1276 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1277 Saudamini Kar OC1277 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1278 Savitri Devi OC1278 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1279 Sawpan Baaz OC1279 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1280 Sayeda Sarkar OC1280 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1281 Sekhar Ghosh OC1281 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1282 Sekhar Kumar Roy OC1282 23-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1283 Shabana Parveen OC1283 29-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1284 Shafali Munda OC1284 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1285 Shaill Devi Singh OC1285 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1286 Shambhu Nath Mondal OC1286 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1287 Shampa Mandal OC1287 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1288 Shanti Devi OC1288 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1289 Shanti Sikder OC1289 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1290 Sheela Sarkar OC1290 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1291 Shefali Biswas OC1291 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1292 Shib Poda Biswas OC1292 19-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1293 Shib Sankar Nayak OC1293 09-10-2025 3,13,000            3,13,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1294 Shibani Joarder OC1294 09-10-2025 7,59,000            7,59,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1295 Shibani Sahoo OC1295 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1296 Shibnath Paul OC1296 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1297 Shikha Halder OC1297 26-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1298 Shila Sasmal OC1298 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1299 Shishu Munda OC1299 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1300 Shiv Kumari OC1300 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1301 Shreema Das OC1301 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1302 Shyamal Kumar Mandal OC1302 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1303 Shyamal Mondal OC1303 30-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1304 Shyamali Ghosh OC1304 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1305 Shyamali Nath OC1305 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1306 Shyamali Patra OC1306 29-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1307 Shyamapada Maity OC1307 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1308 Sibaram Giri OC1308 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1309 Sima Dana OC1309 08-10-2025 4,43,000            4,43,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1310 Sima Patra OC1310 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1311 Sipra Deb OC1311 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1312 Sipra Deb OC1312 13-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1313 Sipra Ganguly OC1313 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1314 Sirdhartha Das OC1314 09-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1315 Sita Manna OC1315 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1316 Sita Mondal OC1316 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1317 Sita Rani Giri OC1317 13-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1318 Sital Chandra Patra OC1318 09-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1319 SK jahan Box OC1319 25-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1320 Sk Khayrul Kalam OC1320 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1321 Sk. Badsha Alam OC1321 10-10-2025 1,02,000            1,02,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1322 Sk.Aktar Ali OC1322 23-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1323 Smt.Parbati Jena OC1323 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1324 Soma Bera OC1324 06-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1325 Somnath Maity OC1325 29-09-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1326 Sona Gayen OC1326 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1327 Abodh Halder OC1327 21-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1328 Sondahay Malik OC1328 06-10-2025 8,000                 8,000                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1329 Soumen Mandal OC1329 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1330 Sourav Manna OC1330 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1331 Sri Chittaranjan Maity OC1331 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1332 Sri Sital Santra OC1332 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1333 Srikanta Kr. Senapati OC1333 30-09-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   1,00,000                                     -                    -   
1334 Srikanta Kumar Pandit OC1334 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1335 Srimon Sarkar OC1335 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1336 Sripati Charan Sana OC1336 13-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1337 Srirup Sarkar OC1337 09-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1338 Subash Chandra Das OC1338 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1339 Subash Kunwar OC1339 10-10-2025 2,10,000            2,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1340 Subhadra Biswas OC1340 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1341 Subhas Banerjee OC1341 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1342 Subhas Chandra bag OC1342 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1343 Subhas Chandra Bera OC1343 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1344 Subhas Chandra Dey OC1344 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1345 Subhash Chandra Das OC1345 23-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1346 Subhash Chandra Saha Ray OC1346 30-09-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1347 Subhbra Mandal OC1347 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1348 Subodh Halder OC1348 06-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1349 Subrata Bhowmik OC1349 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1350 Subrata Das OC1350 08-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1351 Suchitra Guha OC1351 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1352 Sudarshan Haldar OC1352 04-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1353 Sudhangsu Das OC1353 10-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1354 Sudhir Dhali OC1354 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1355 Sujat mallik OC1355 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1356 Sujata Jana OC1356 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1357 Sujata Sarkar OC1357 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1358 Sujit Kumar Sah OC1358 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1359 Sujoy Biswas OC1359 06-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1360 Sujoy Kumar Kole OC1360 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1361 Sukanta Chakraborty OC1361 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1362 Sukanta Mallick OC1362 06-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1363 Sukanta Mondal OC1363 08-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1364 Sukanta Mondal OC1364 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1365 Sukesh Kumar Maity OC1365 25-09-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1366 Sukhendu Kumar Paul OC1366 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1367 Sukumar Arry OC1367 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1368 Sukumar Baidya OC1368 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1369 Sukumar Barman OC1369 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1370 Sukumar Bera OC1370 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1371 Sukumar Jana OC1371 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1372 Sukumar Maity OC1372 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1373 Sukumar Mondal OC1373 03-10-2025 9,50,000            9,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1374 Sukumar Nayak OC1374 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1375 Sukumar Pahari OC1375 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1376 Sukumar Sardar OC1376 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1377 Sukumar Sarkar OC1377 25-09-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1378 Sukumari Pramanik OC1378 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1379 Sulagna Das OC1379 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1380 Sulata Mridha OC1380 10-10-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1381 Sulekha Ghosh OC1381 25-09-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1382 Sulekha Sana OC1382 13-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1383 Suman Ghosh OC1383 06-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1384 Suman Ghosh OC1384 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1385 Sumita Srimani OC1385 08-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1386 Sumitra Bera OC1386 25-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1387 Sumitra Rani Das OC1387 24-09-2025 3,50,000            3,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1388 Sumitra Sarkar OC1388 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1389 Sunil Majhi OC1389 13-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1390 Sunil Majhi OC1390 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1391 Sunil Sardar OC1391 03-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1392 Supia Bibi OC1392 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1393 Suprabhat Baidya OC1393 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1394 Supti Mondal OC1394 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1395 Surajit Mandal OC1395 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1396 Surama Hazra OC1396 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1397 Surendra Nath Basu OC1397 13-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1398 Suresh Chandra Das OC1398 24-09-2025 15,00,000          15,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1399 Surva Shee OC1399 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1400 Susanta Adak OC1400 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1401 Susanta Das OC1401 10-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1402 Susanta Kr. Naskar OC1402 26-09-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1403 Sushanta Pal OC1403 30-09-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1404 Sushil Kumar Das OC1404 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1405 Sushil Maity OC1405 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1406 Sushil Mishra OC1406 06-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1407 Sushila Mandal OC1407 13-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1408 Susil Bera OC1408 09-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1409 Susil Das OC1409 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1410 Susila Pramanik OC1410 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1411 Susmita Mondal OC1411 13-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1412 Swapan Barik OC1412 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1413 Swapan Barman OC1413 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1414 Swapan Chanda OC1414 09-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1415 Swapan Das OC1415 07-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1416 Swapan Kumar Dana OC1416 08-10-2025 4,27,700            4,27,700               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1417 Achinta Munda OC1417 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1418 Swapan Kumar Ghosh OC1418 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1419 Swapan Metiya OC1419 07-10-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1420 Swapana Biswas OC1420 30-09-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1421 Swapna Mridha OC1421 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1422 Swarna Kali Barman OC1422 10-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1423 Swarup Kumar Bhakta OC1423 10-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1424 Swarup Pati OC1424 24-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1425 Tagar Bala Mondal OC1425 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1426 Tanay Gain OC1426 07-10-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1427 Tapan Kr. Das OC1427 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1428 Tapan Kumar Pal OC1428 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1429 Tapan Kumar Roy OC1429 26-09-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1430 Tapan Kumar Sasmal OC1430 06-10-2025 1,90,000            1,90,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1431 Tapan Naskar OC1431 25-09-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1432 Tapan Naskar OC1432 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1433 Tapan Roy OC1433 08-10-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1434 Tapasi Paul OC1434 06-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1435 Tapasi Sinha OC1435 07-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1436 Tapati Rani Samanta OC1436 10-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1437 Tarak Chandra Das OC1437 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1438 Tarapada Manna OC1438 10-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1439 Tarulata Bairagi OC1439 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1440 Tarun Aich OC1440 07-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1441 Tarun Kumar Deyashi OC1441 07-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1442 Tarun Kumar Santra OC1442 07-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1443 Thakur Mandal OC1443 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1444 Tirthankar Deyashi OC1444 07-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1445 Tokan Mondal OC1445 29-09-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1446 Trigunakar Bera OC1446 06-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1447 Tripti Chatterjee OC1447 08-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1448 Tripti Mondal OC1448 09-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1449 Tulu Mandal OC1449 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1450 Tushar Kanti Das OC1450 26-09-2025 3,06,000            3,06,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1451 Tushar Kanti Sardar OC1451 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1452 Tushar Maity OC1452 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1453 Ujjal Das OC1453 13-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1454 Ujjala Das OC1454 26-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1455 Ujjwal Das OC1455 08-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1456 Ujjwal Kumar Mondal OC1456 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1457 Ujjwal Mondal OC1457 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1458 Umakanta Sasmal OC1458 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1459 Umapada Samanta OC1459 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1460 Usha Maity OC1460 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1461 Usha Rani Mondal OC1461 13-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1462 Usha Rani Sana OC1462 08-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1463 Utpal Bhowmick OC1463 13-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1464 Utpal Sarkar OC1464 25-09-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1465 Uttam Ghos OC1465 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1466 Uttam Kumar Naskar OC1466 06-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1467 Uttam Kumar Singha OC1467 13-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1468 Uttam Majhi OC1468 29-09-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1469 Vimala Devi OC1469 04-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1470 Vimala Devi OC1470 10-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1471 Bjoy Kumar Hemram OC1471 07-10-2025 82,605               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   32,605                                        -                    -   
1472 Adhir Manna OC1472 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1473 Ahabul Saikh OC1473 22-10-2025 20,400               20,400                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1474 Ajay Kumar Shaw OC1474 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1475 Ajit Kumar Shaw OC1475 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1476 Ajit Maity OC1476 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1477 Ajoy Kumar Mishra OC1477 17-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1478 Akash Kumar Bhanja OC1478 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1479 Akbar Ali OC1479 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1480 Akhil Barman OC1480 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1481 Akila Sekh OC1481 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1482 Aklima Naiya OC1482 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1483 Akul Mondal OC1483 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1484 Alak Barai OC1484 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1485 Alok Kumar Pal OC1485 23-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1486 Alok Mondal OC1486 17-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1487 Aloka Mondal OC1487 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1488 Aloke Belel OC1488 15-10-2025 1,96,700            1,96,700               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1489 Aloke Chowdhury OC1489 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1490 Aloke Sardar OC1490 17-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1491 Amal Kr. Singha OC1491 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1492 Amal Kumar Bhunia OC1492 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1493 Amar Chandra Bera OC1493 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1494 Amar Karar OC1494 22-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1495 Amar Pal OC1495 24-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1496 Amena Bibi OC1496 27-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1497 Amina Khatun OC1497 02-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1498 Amina Molla OC1498 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1499 Amit Kumar Upadhyay OC1499 27-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1500 Amiyo Makhal OC1500 16-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1501 Amlan Kusum Santra OC1501 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1502 Ananda Das OC1502 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1503 Ananda Kumar Sahu OC1503 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1504 Ananda Pakhira OC1504 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1505 Ananta Bera OC1505 27-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1506 Ananta Kumar Maity OC1506 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1507 Ananta Kumar Santra OC1507 22-10-2025 3,50,000            3,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1508 Ananta Majhi OC1508 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1509 Anil Chandra Baidya OC1509 21-10-2025 2,25,000            2,25,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1510 Anil Kumar Bera OC1510 31-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1511 Anil Kumar Ghara OC1511 14-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1512 Anil Verma OC1512 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1513 Anima Barman OC1513 21-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1514 Anima Debnath OC1514 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1515 Anima Mandal OC1515 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1516 Anindita Ghanti OC1516 14-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1517 Anita Badatya OC1517 12-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1518 Anita Barman OC1518 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1519 Anita Gaine OC1519 22-10-2025 2,06,100            2,06,100               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1520 Anita Neogy OC1520 17-10-2025 5,30,000            5,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1521 Anita Sahu OC1521 06-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1522 Anjali Halder OC1522 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1523 Anjali Mandal OC1523 23-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1524 Anjona Ghosh OC1524 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1525 Ankur Karmakar OC1525 14-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1526 Annapurna Das OC1526 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1527 Ansari Ghorami OC1527 29-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1528 Anta Hemram OC1528 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1529 Anup Kumar Bera OC1529 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1530 Anup Kumar Sinha OC1530 03-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1531 Aparna Kayal OC1531 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1532 Aparna Maiti OC1532 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1533 Aparna Sen OC1533 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1534 Apu Mondal OC1534 27-10-2025 95,000               95,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1535 Arabinda Das OC1535 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1536 Arabindu Mandal OC1536 22-10-2025 2,75,000            2,75,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1537 Arafat Tarafdar OC1537 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1538 Aranaya Barman OC1538 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1539 Arati Ray OC1539 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1540 Archana Pal OC1540 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1541 Archismita Mukherjee OC1541 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1542 Ardhendu Pahari OC1542 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1543 Ardhendu Sekhar Mondal OC1543 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1544 Arijit Sarkar OC1544 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1545 Arun Kar OC1545 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1546 Aruna Bala Guchhait OC1546 31-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1547 Asha Debi OC1547 16-12-2025 2,10,000            2,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1548 Asha Devi Prajapati OC1548 12-12-2025 9,24,000            9,24,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1549 Asha Dinda OC1549 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1550 Ashim Halder OC1550 23-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1551 Ashima Biswas OC1551 17-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1552 Ashis Dutta OC1552 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1553 Ashis Kumar Maiti OC1553 27-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1554 Ashis Kumar Maity OC1554 30-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1555 Ashis Kumar Tewary OC1555 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1556 Ashit Mandal OC1556 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1557 Ashok Bera OC1557 31-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1558 Ashok Kr. Shaw OC1558 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1559 Ashok Kumar Giri OC1559 14-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1560 Ashok Kumar Maity OC1560 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1561 Ashtami Mondal OC1561 23-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1562 Ashu Kana Jana OC1562 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1563 Asima Giri OC1563 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1564 Asis Kumar Dey OC1564 17-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1565 Asit Gaine OC1565 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1566 Asmot Ali OC1566 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1567 Atanu Kumar Maiti OC1567 22-10-2025 16,00,000          16,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1568 Atravasa Devi OC1568 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1569 AVIJIT DAS OC1569 11-12-2025 22,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   7,000                                          -                    -   
1570 Bablu Kar OC1570 14-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1571 Babul Kr. Kotal OC1571 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1572 Babulal Das OC1572 22-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1573 Badal Das OC1573 28-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1574 Badelal OC1574 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1575 Bakachad Halder OC1575 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1576 Balai Mondal OC1576 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1577 Balaram Das OC1577 28-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1578 Banamali Bhowmick OC1578 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1579 Banbihari Mondal OC1579 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1580 Bangeswar Mandal OC1580 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1581 Bani Sahoo OC1581 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1582 Bankim Bagdi OC1582 30-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1583 Barada Naskar OC1583 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1584 Barun Kumar Majumdar OC1584 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1585 Basanti Bera OC1585 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1586 Basanti Jana OC1586 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1587 Basanti Joddar OC1587 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1588 Basudeb Biswas OC1588 23-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1589 Bedami Devi OC1589 11-12-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1590 Bhaban Kumar Ghosh OC1590 21-10-2025 71,000               71,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1591 Bhagirathi Giri OC1591 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1592 Bhagol Sardar OC1592 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1593 Bhagyadhar Maity OC1593 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1594 Bhakti Sarkar OC1594 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1595 Bharat Ch Bhunia OC1595 24-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1596 Bharat Chandra Mondal OC1596 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1597 Bharati Sardar OC1597 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1598 Bhauban Chandra Paul OC1598 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1599 Bhishma Jana OC1599 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1600 Bhrigunath Prasad Verma OC1600 02-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1601 Bidhan Biswas OC1601 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1602 Bidhan Kumar Majumdar OC1602 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1603 Bijay Krishna Bhunia OC1603 14-10-2025 6,000                 6,000                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1604 Bijoy Kumar Singha OC1604 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1605 Bikash Bhunia OC1605 30-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1606 Bikky Shaw OC1606 16-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1607 Bimal Kumar Patra OC1607 31-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1608 Bimala Pattanayak OC1608 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1609 Biman Barik OC1609 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1610 Bina Biswas OC1610 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1611 Bina Pani Mondal OC1611 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1612 Binanda Halder OC1612 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1613 Binda Devi OC1613 02-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1614 Binoy Barman OC1614 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1615 Bipula Pal OC1615 23-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1616 Birendra Nath Jana OC1616 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1617 Bishakha Bakshi OC1617 23-10-2025 2,70,000            2,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1618 Bishakha Das OC1618 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1619 Bishnu Deo Prasad OC1619 02-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1620 Bishnu Pada Aich OC1620 16-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1621 Bishnu Pada Bera OC1621 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1622 Bishnu Pada Jana OC1622 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1623 Bishnu Priya Mondal OC1623 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1624 Bishnupada Jana OC1624 23-10-2025 11,20,000          11,20,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1625 Bishwajit Roy OC1625 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1626 Biswajit Adhikary OC1626 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1627 Biswajit Samal OC1627 28-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1628 Bithi Bhadra OC1628 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1629 Bithika mondal OC1629 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1630 Brihaspati Naskar OC1630 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1631 Brij Nandan Singh OC1631 17-10-2025 22,00,000          22,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1632 Brij Raj Kumar Singh OC1632 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1633 Brindaban Nayak OC1633 17-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1634 Budhodav Mondal OC1634 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1635 Chabi Rani Manna OC1635 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1636 Chaina Samanta OC1636 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1637 Chaitali Bhunia OC1637 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1638 Chanchala Dolai OC1638 16-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1639 Chanda Devi OC1639 02-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1640 Chandama Naskar OC1640 24-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1641 Chandan Bhunia OC1641 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1642 Chandan Choudhuri OC1642 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1643 Chandan Kumar Barman OC1643 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1644 Chandan Kumar Santra OC1644 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1645 Chandana Pahari OC1645 15-10-2025 24,000               24,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1646 Chandi Prasad Dalal OC1646 23-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1647 Chandirani Bera OC1647 27-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1648 Chandra Kanti Tatawa OC1648 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1649 Chandra Kumar Maity OC1649 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1650 Chandrawati Devi OC1650 11-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1651 Chhabi Rani Bishai OC1651 21-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1652 Chhoto Ghrami OC1652 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1653 Chitra Roy OC1653 27-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1654 Chittaranajan Kar OC1654 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1655 Chittaranjan Das OC1655 21-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1656 Chorap Ali Naiya OC1656 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1657 Chunaram Saren OC1657 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1658 Daibaki Barui OC1658 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1659 Dasarath Bhunya OC1659 21-10-2025 10,00,000          10,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1660 Daymanti Sarkar OC1660 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1661 Debabrata Bag OC1661 17-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1662 Debabrata Chand OC1662 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1663 Debabrata Maity OC1663 31-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1664 Debabrata Panda OC1664 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1665 Debala Haldar OC1665 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1666 Debasis Naskar OC1666 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1667 Debasish Jana OC1667 30-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1668 Debdulal Bhunia OC1668 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1669 Deepak Sahu OC1669 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1670 Deo Narayan OC1670 02-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1671 Dev Kumar Mandal OC1671 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1672 Dhananjay Singh Yadav OC1672 11-12-2025 3,70,000            3,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1673 Dhaneshwar Ram OC1673 02-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1674 Dhani Tudu OC1674 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1675 Dhiren Barman OC1675 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1676 Dhiren Kumar Nayak OC1676 16-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1677 Dhirendra OC1677 11-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1678 Dhirendra Nath Saha OC1678 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1679 Dibyendu Mandal OC1679 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1680 Dilip Das OC1680 16-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1681 Dilip Debnath OC1681 22-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1682 Dilip Kormi OC1682 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1683 Dilip Kumar Biswas OC1683 16-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1684 Dilip Kumar Das Adhikari OC1684 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1685 Dilip Kumar Middya OC1685 31-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1686 Dilip Kumar Samanta OC1686 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1687 Dilip Pandit OC1687 21-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1688 Din Mohammad Koyal OC1688 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1689 Dinabandhu Tarafder OC1689 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1690 Dipak Kanti Dash OC1690 21-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1691 Dipak Mondal OC1691 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1692 Dipali Biswas OC1692 31-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1693 Dipali Chakraborty OC1693 27-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1694 Dipali Das OC1694 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1695 Dipali Halder OC1695 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1696 Dipali Maity OC1696 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1697 Dipankar Halder OC1697 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1698 Dipendra Nath Mandal OC1698 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1699 Dipti Das OC1699 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1700 Dola Nash Kar OC1700 17-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1701 Dulal Das OC1701 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1702 Dulali Kundu OC1702 21-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1703 Durgapada Ghosh OC1703 22-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1704 Durgesh Chandra Manna OC1704 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1705 Dut Kumar Halder OC1705 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1706 Falguni Pramanik OC1706 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1707 Farida Bibi OC1707 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1708 Firoz Islam OC1708 15-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1709 Fuldashi Dharam Bar OC1709 22-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1710 Fulmala Mondal OC1710 24-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1711 Ganesh Das OC1711 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1712 Ganesh Ghata OC1712 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1713 Ganesh Hazra OC1713 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1714 Ganga Prasad OC1714 11-12-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1715 Gangadhar Manna OC1715 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1716 Gangadhar Matiya OC1716 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1717 Gaur Hari Dalal OC1717 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1718 Gaurhari Dhara OC1718 22-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1719 Gautam Haldar OC1719 17-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1720 Gayatri Halder OC1720 27-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1721 Gayatri Mondal OC1721 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1722 Gita Devi OC1722 16-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1723 Gita Ghosh Hazra OC1723 22-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1724 Gita Khutia OC1724 30-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1725 Gita Mahato OC1725 22-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1726 Gitanjali Pradhan OC1726 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1727 Gobinda Bar OC1727 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1728 Gobinda Biswas OC1728 28-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1729 Gobinda Maity OC1729 16-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1730 Gobinda Majumdar OC1730 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1731 Gobinda Prasad Mandal OC1731 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1732 Gobindo Mondal OC1732 23-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1733 Gopal Biswas OC1733 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1734 Gopal Ch Paul OC1734 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1735 Gopal Das OC1735 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1736 Gopal Mondal OC1736 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1737 Gopal Panda OC1737 29-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1738 Gopal Santra OC1738 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1739 Gour Bachar OC1739 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1740 Gour Sadhukhan OC1740 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1741 Gouranga Chandra Shil OC1741 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1742 Gouranga, Das OC1742 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1743 Gouri Mandal OC1743 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1744 Gouri Mondal OC1744 23-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1745 Gouri Rani Bera OC1745 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1746 Gouri Sardar OC1746 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1747 Gouri Shankar Chowdhury OC1747 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1748 Goutam Bala OC1748 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1749 Goutam Biswas OC1749 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1750 Goutam Kumar Mali OC1750 29-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1751 Goutam Kumar Pati OC1751 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1752 Goutam Mandal OC1752 31-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1753 Goutam Mistry OC1753 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1754 Guna Lenka OC1754 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1755 Haider Ali OC1755 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1756 Hara Prasad Giri OC1756 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1757 Haran Das OC1757 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1758 Harekrishna Parida OC1758 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1759 Harendra Kumar Sharma OC1759 02-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1760 Harendra Prasad Mourya OC1760 02-12-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1761 Hari Bishnu Sahoo OC1761 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1762 Hari Pada Khanra OC1762 21-10-2025 3,40,000            3,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1763 Haripada Biswas OC1763 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1764 Hemlata Mondal OC1764 24-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1765 Hemlata Singh OC1765 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1766 Hera Krishna Bag OC1766 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1767 Himangshu Dash OC1767 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1768 Himanshu Saha OC1768 17-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1769 Himanshu Sekhar Mandal OC1769 24-10-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1770 Himanta Kumar Paul OC1770 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1771 Hira Lal Prajapati OC1771 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1772 Hridya Nand Mourya OC1772 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1773 idrish Mondal OC1773 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1774 Jaba Mondal OC1774 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1775 Jagabandhu Mondal OC1775 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1776 Jagadamba Devi OC1776 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1777 Jagadish Singha OC1777 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1778 Jagan Nath Ghanta OC1778 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1779 Jagannath Biswas OC1779 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1780 Jagannath Debnath OC1780 22-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1781 Jagannath Karan OC1781 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1782 Jagannath Sardar OC1782 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1783 Jahar Lal Kar OC1783 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1784 Jaidur Laskar OC1784 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1785 Jakir Sardar OC1785 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1786 Jaladhar Mandal OC1786 30-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1787 Jamuna Baidya OC1787 17-10-2025 1,90,000            1,90,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1788 Janardan Prasad OC1788 06-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1789 Jaya Biswas OC1789 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1790 Jaya Mondal OC1790 15-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1791 Jaya Paul OC1791 14-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1792 Jayanta Kumar Barman OC1792 06-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1793 Jhantu Kumar Jali OC1793 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1794 Jhantu Pal OC1794 25-09-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1795 Jhareswar Maity OC1795 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1796 Jharna Bera OC1796 30-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1797 Jharna Biswas OC1797 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1798 Jharna Maity OC1798 28-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1799 Jharna Rani Bar OC1799 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1800 Jhinkoo Jaisawar OC1800 17-10-2025 2,10,000            2,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1801 Jhuma Ghosh OC1801 30-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1802 Jhuma Mondal OC1802 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1803 Jitendra Kumar Shaw OC1803 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1804 Jogen Barman OC1804 21-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1805 Joydeb Bhattacharya OC1805 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1806 Joydeb Dey OC1806 22-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1807 Joydeb Maity OC1807 24-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1808 Joydev Halder OC1808 14-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1809 Joydev Halder OC1809 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1810 Joydev Paria OC1810 15-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1811 Joykrishna Mondal OC1811 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1812 Joytsna Das OC1812 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1813 Jugal Shaw OC1813 17-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1814 Jyotish Das OC1814 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1815 Jyotsna Rani Bhunia OC1815 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1816 Jyotsna Ruidas OC1816 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1817 Jyotsna Sarkar OC1817 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1818 Kabita Ayoulia OC1818 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1819 Kabita Debnath OC1819 22-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1820 Kabita Jana OC1820 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1821 Kabita Mana OC1821 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1822 Kabita Midya OC1822 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1823 Kabita Mondal OC1823 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1824 Kader Molla OC1824 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1825 Kakali Dey OC1825 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1826 Kakali Giri OC1826 24-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1827 Kakali Mondal OC1827 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1828 Kakuli Begum OC1828 24-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1829 Kalachand Seikh OC1829 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1830 Kali Charan Biswal OC1830 16-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1831 Kali Pada Bera OC1831 21-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1832 Kalidas Ghosh OC1832 29-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1833 Kalidas Koley OC1833 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1834 Kalinda Devi OC1834 11-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1835 Kalitara Biswas OC1835 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1836 Kalpana Gole OC1836 31-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1837 Kalpana Mondal OC1837 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1838 Kalpana Rani Kundu OC1838 16-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1839 Kalpati Devi OC1839 17-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1840 Kalyani Mazumdar OC1840 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1841 Kamal Jana OC1841 14-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1842 Kamal Krishna Jana OC1842 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1843 Kamal Kumar Mahapatra OC1843 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1844 Kamal Pramanik OC1844 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1845 Kamala Biswas OC1845 14-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1846 Kamala Jana OC1846 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1847 Kamala Mandal OC1847 24-10-2025 15,100               15,100                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1848 Kamalendu Paira OC1848 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1849 Kamales Maity OC1849 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1850 Kamalesh Ghara OC1850 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1851 Kamla Mistry OC1851 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1852 Kanai Halder OC1852 24-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1853 Kanak Jana OC1853 21-10-2025 1,51,000            1,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1854 Kanak Rani Chakraborty OC1854 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1855 Kanan Barman OC1855 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1856 Kanan Behari Jana OC1856 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1857 Kangal Naskar OC1857 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1858 Kanhaiya Thakur OC1858 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1859 Kanika Giri OC1859 23-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1860 Kanika Mandal OC1860 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1861 Kanika Sarkar OC1861 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1862 Kanso Mondal OC1862 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1863 Kanti Sardar OC1863 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1864 Kartick Chandra Pramanik OC1864 23-10-2025 8,000                 8,000                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1865 Kartick Ghosh OC1865 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1866 Kartick Mondal OC1866 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1867 Kartick Mukherjee OC1867 15-10-2025 20,400               20,400                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1868 Kartick Mukherjee OC1868 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1869 Kartik Bera OC1869 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1870 Kartik Ch Bhakta OC1870 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1871 Kartik Ch. Pradhan OC1871 29-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1872 Kartik Kr. Sahoo OC1872 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1873 Kartik Mondal OC1873 15-10-2025 2,30,000            2,30,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1874 Kasinath Naskar OC1874 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1875 Kaushalya Devi OC1875 11-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1876 Kausick Bera OC1876 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1877 Kazi Emdadul Haque OC1877 17-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1878 Khokan Chandra Khanra OC1878 29-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1879 Khokan Kumar Mondal OC1879 22-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1880 Khokon Chandra Pradhan OC1880 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1881 Khuku Mani Maity OC1881 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1882 Khuku Rani OC1882 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1883 Kishori Maiti OC1883 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1884 Kripa Shankar Tiwari OC1884 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1885 Krishna Bilash Mondal OC1885 15-10-2025 10,00,000          10,00,000             other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1886 Krishna Das Adhikary OC1886 15-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1887 Krishna Kanta Mondal OC1887 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1888 Krishna Majumdar OC1888 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1889 Krishna Prasad Parya OC1889 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1890 Krishna Roy OC1890 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1891 Krishna Sadhukhan OC1891 17-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1892 Krishna Sarkar OC1892 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1893 Krishnendu Mondal OC1893 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1894 Kshitish Chandra Roy OC1894 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1895 Kshudiram Jana OC1895 31-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1896 Lakshman Bhunia OC1896 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1897 Lakshman Mandi OC1897 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1898 Lakshmi Hazra OC1898 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1899 Lakshmi Kanta Sahoo OC1899 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1900 Lakshmi Rani Khanra OC1900 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1901 Lal Muni Devi OC1901 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1902 Lallo Rajbhar OC1902 11-12-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1903 Lalu Sardar OC1903 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1904 Lata Devi Shaw OC1904 16-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1905 Latika Das OC1905 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1906 Laxman Ghosh OC1906 17-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1907 Laxman Prasad OC1907 02-12-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1908 Laxmi Singh OC1908 02-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1909 Lebu Barik OC1909 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1910 Lilabati Saha OC1910 16-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1911 Lipika Baidya OC1911 15-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1912 M.Ramu OC1912 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1913 Madan Biswas OC1913 16-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1914 Madan Hansda OC1914 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1915 Madhab Giri OC1915 16-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1916 Madhabi Mondal OC1916 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1917 Madhumala Manna OC1917 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1918 Madhusudan Bairagya OC1918 15-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1919 Mahadeb Mondal OC1919 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1920 Mahendra Shaw OC1920 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1921 Mahitosh Payra OC1921 29-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1922 Majeda Bibi OC1922 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1923 Majura Bibi OC1923 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1924 Makra Murmu OC1924 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1925 Mala Barman OC1925 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1926 Malati Mondal OC1926 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1927 Malati Patra OC1927 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1928 Mallika Gharami OC1928 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1929 Mallika Roy OC1929 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1930 Mamata Biswas OC1930 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1931 Mamata Das OC1931 28-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1932 Mamata Halder OC1932 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1933 Manas Kr. Panja OC1933 21-10-2025 1,15,000            1,15,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1934 Manas Kumar Hazari OC1934 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1935 Manas Kumar Mandal OC1935 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1936 Manasi Das OC1936 28-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1937 Mangaru Yadav OC1937 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1938 Mani Sheet OC1938 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1939 Manik Chandra De OC1939 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1940 Manika Nath OC1940 14-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1941 Manish kumar Mishra OC1941 05-12-2025 70,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   20,000                                        -                    -   
1942 Manju Baidya OC1942 15-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1943 Manju Devi OC1943 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1944 Manju Dutta OC1944 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1945 Manju Maity OC1945 24-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1946 Manju Roy OC1946 17-10-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1947 Manoj Kumar Patra OC1947 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1948 Maya Das OC1948 17-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1949 MD. Acher Sardar OC1949 28-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1950 Md. Fazalali Mondal OC1950 17-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1951 Md. Mahtabuddin OC1951 14-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1952 Md. Safique OC1952 22-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1953 Md. Sagir OC1953 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1954 Md.Abdur Razzaque Molla OC1954 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1955 Menaka Rani Das OC1955 23-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1956 Menoka Mondal OC1956 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1957 Mihi Lal Manjhi OC1957 07-12-2025 6,50,000            6,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1958 MIJANUR MONDAL OC1958 13-12-2025 1,51,000            1,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1959 Milan Mala Mondal OC1959 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1960 Milan Manna OC1960 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1961 Mili Oraw OC1961 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1962 Mina Devi OC1962 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1963 Mina Rani Saha OC1963 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1964 Minati Biswas OC1964 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1965 Minati Das OC1965 23-10-2025 6,22,000            6,22,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1966 Minati Giri OC1966 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1967 Minati Giri OC1967 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1968 Minati Karmakar OC1968 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



1969 Mintu Bhunia OC1969 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1970 Minu Biswas OC1970 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1971 Mira Mondal OC1971 22-10-2025 35,000               35,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1972 Mira Mondal OC1972 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1973 Mira Samanta OC1973 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1974 Mira Sarkar OC1974 22-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1975 Mita Mondal OC1975 17-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1976 Mita Pal OC1976 23-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1977 Mohan Mahato OC1977 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1978 Mohini Mondal OC1978 15-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1979 Mohitosh Mondal OC1979 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1980 Monmatha Das OC1980 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1981 Montaj Bibi OC1981 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1982 Montu Das OC1982 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1983 Moslama Bibi OC1983 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1984 Mostar Sardar OC1984 27-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1985 Motilal Verma OC1985 02-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1986 Moumita Halder OC1986 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1987 Moyjuddin Molla OC1987 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1988 Moyna Dwari OC1988 24-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1989 Mrinalkanti Chakraborty OC1989 27-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1990 Mrinmaye Mondal OC1990 27-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1991 Mritunjay Mahato OC1991 22-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1992 Mukesh Kumar OC1992 17-12-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1993 Muktipada Bishai OC1993 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1994 Mukul Khan OC1994 15-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1995 Mumtaj Ahmad OC1995 27-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1996 Munna Prasad Gupta OC1996 14-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1997 Munna Ram OC1997 11-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1998 Musida Begam OC1998 23-10-2025 15,300               15,300                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
1999 Naba Kumar Roy OC1999 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2000 Nabanita Giri OC2000 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2001 Nabin Dolai OC2001 16-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2002 Nagar Sarkar OC2002 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2003 Nakari Kumar Nanda OC2003 14-10-2025 22,950               22,950                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2004 Nand Mati OC2004 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2005 Nanda Dulal Maity OC2005 17-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2006 Narayan Ch Konar OC2006 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2007 Narayan Chandra Chatterjee OC2007 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2008 Narayan Chandra Ghorai OC2008 21-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2009 Narayan Chandra Karan OC2009 14-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2010 Narayan Chandra Mandal OC2010 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2011 Narayan Chandra Singh OC2011 31-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2012 Narayan Guria OC2012 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2013 Narayan Mondal OC2013 22-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2014 Narayan Yadav OC2014 17-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2015 Naren Maiti OC2015 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2016 Naresh Das OC2016 22-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2017 Naru Gopal Das OC2017 31-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2018 Nasiruddin Shah OC2018 11-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2019 Nelene Biswas OC2019 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2020 Nemai Ch. Halder OC2020 15-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2021 Nepal Das OC2021 27-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2022 Nilima Jana OC2022 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2023 Nimai Ayoulia OC2023 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2024 Nimai Mondal OC2024 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2025 Nira Pada Biswas OC2025 16-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2026 Niranjan Das OC2026 21-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2027 Nirmal Biswas OC2027 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2028 Nirmal Chandra Maitra OC2028 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2029 Nirmal Kuliya OC2029 30-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2030 Nirmal Kumar Parida OC2030 22-10-2025 20,200               20,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2031 Nirmal Kumar Sarkar OC2031 21-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2032 Nirmal Sahoo OC2032 24-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2033 Nirmal Samanta OC2033 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2034 Nirmala Devi OC2034 30-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2035 Nirmala Sarkar OC2035 22-10-2025 65,700               65,700                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2036 Nishit Pal OC2036 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2037 Nitai Das OC2037 06-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2038 Nitai Khutia OC2038 16-10-2025 3,20,000            3,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2039 Nitai Pada Mollick OC2039 30-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2040 Nitai Sarkar OC2040 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2041 Nitya Nanda Adhikary OC2041 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2042 Nupur Barik OC2042 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2043 Nupur Dutta OC2043 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2044 Nupur Jana OC2044 28-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2045 Nurjamal Molla OC2045 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2046 Nuta Matia OC2046 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2047 Omkar Nath Chaudhary OC2047 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2048 Palash Mondal OC2048 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2049 Panchu Gopal Kumir OC2049 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2050 Pankaj Kumar Sikder OC2050 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2051 Pankaj Samal OC2051 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2052 Parikshit Maity OC2052 17-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2053 Parimal Sarkar OC2053 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2054 Paritosh Makal OC2054 27-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2055 Partha Protim Nag OC2055 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2056 Partha Ranjan De OC2056 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2057 Payel Roy OC2057 16-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2058 Piyush Mondal OC2058 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2059 Ponkog Kumar Roy OC2059 09-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2060 Prabir Naskar OC2060 16-10-2025 3,00,000            3,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2061 Pradhan Ch. Mondal OC2061 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2062 Prahalad Nandi OC2062 15-10-2025 1,02,000            1,02,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2063 Prakash Mahapatra OC2063 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2064 Prakash Prasad Gupta OC2064 22-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2065 Pramila Barman OC2065 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2066 Prasanta Hazra OC2066 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2067 Prasanta Kumar Manna OC2067 15-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2068 Prasanta Midhey OC2068 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2069 Prashanta Sarkar OC2069 22-10-2025 1,40,000            1,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2070 Pratap Pal OC2070 31-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2071 Pratikana Pahari OC2071 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2072 Pratima Barai Sarkar OC2072 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2073 Pratima Jana OC2073 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2074 Pratima Raptan OC2074 22-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2075 Prem Shankar Tiwari OC2075 02-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2076 Protiva Barman OC2076 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2077 Pulak Bera OC2077 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2078 Purabi Sen OC2078 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2079 Purna Chandra Patra OC2079 21-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2080 Purna Shree Chaudhuri OC2080 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2081 Purnalakshmi Baidya OC2081 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2082 Purnima Barman OC2082 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2083 Purnima Das OC2083 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2084 Purnima Maity OC2084 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2085 Pushpa Patel OC2085 14-12-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2086 Puspa Bera OC2086 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2087 Puspa Samadder OC2087 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2088 Putul Giri OC2088 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2089 Putul Jana OC2089 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2090 Putul Jana OC2090 31-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2091 Rabindra Malik OC2091 23-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2092 Rabindra Nath Biswas OC2092 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2093 Rabindra Nath Mandal OC2093 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2094 Radha Kanta Samanta OC2094 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2095 Radha Roy OC2095 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2096 Radhaballav Das OC2096 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2097 Radharani Barik OC2097 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2098 Radharani Sardar OC2098 10-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2099 Raghu Nath Bhowmick OC2099 14-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2100 Raheba Bibi OC2100 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2101 Raja Shaw OC2101 17-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2102 Rajarshi Roy OC2102 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2103 Rajia OC2103 15-10-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2104 Rakesh Kumar Singh OC2104 11-12-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2105 Rakha Naiya OC2105 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2106 RAM BAYASH YADAV OC2106 02-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2107 Ram Gopal Munda OC2107 21-10-2025 5,00,000            5,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2108 Ram Jeet OC2108 11-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2109 Ram Prosad Biswas OC2109 14-10-2025 66,000               66,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2110 Ram Sagar Gupta OC2110 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2111 RAM SAKAL VERMA OC2111 18-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2112 Rama Halder OC2112 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2113 Rama Mondal OC2113 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2114 Ramchand Mal OC2114 31-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2115 Ramesh OC2115 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2116 Ramesh Chand Prajapati OC2116 12-12-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2117 Ramesh Chandra Mahata OC2117 30-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2118 Ramesh Ghosh OC2118 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2119 Rampada Aich OC2119 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2120 Ramprosad Purkait OC2120 21-10-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2121 Ranajit Bhunia OC2121 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2122 Ranajit Jana OC2122 15-10-2025 15,300               15,300                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2123 Ranjan Kr Biswas OC2123 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2124 Ranjan Mahapatra OC2124 29-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2125 Ranjeet Dinda OC2125 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2126 Ranjit Barman OC2126 27-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2127 Ranjit Mandal OC2127 28-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2128 Ranuka Roy OC2128 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2129 Rasik Das OC2129 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2130 Ratan Das OC2130 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2131 Ratan Dutta OC2131 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2132 Ratan Maity OC2132 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2133 Ratikanta Neye OC2133 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2134 Ratneshar Sarkar OC2134 21-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2135 Ravi Kumar Gond OC2135 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2136 Ravindra Kumar Verma OC2136 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2137 Rekha Barik OC2137 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2138 Rekha Mondal OC2138 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2139 Rekha Patra OC2139 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2140 Renu Mondal OC2140 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2141 Renuka Bera OC2141 23-10-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2142 Rina Devi OC2142 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2143 Rina Jana OC2143 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2144 Rinky Sarkar OC2144 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2145 Rita Biswas OC2145 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2146 Rita Chatterjee OC2146 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2147 Rita Devi OC2147 02-12-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2148 Rita Mahata OC2148 23-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2149 Rita Rani Paria OC2149 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2150 Runa Aktar OC2150 16-10-2025 6,00,000            6,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2151 Rupchand Mondal OC2151 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2152 Sabita Adak OC2152 14-10-2025 1,51,000            1,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2153 Sabita Adhikary OC2153 15-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2154 Sabita Biswas OC2154 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2155 Sabita Mondal OC2155 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2156 Sabita Mondal OC2156 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2157 Sabita Pahari OC2157 21-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2158 Sabita Pramanik OC2158 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2159 Sachindra Nath Roy OC2159 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2160 Sadananda Bishal OC2160 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2161 Sadhan Das OC2161 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2162 Sadhana Panda OC2162 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2163 Sahadeb Kuilya OC2163 30-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2164 Saharjan Bibi OC2164 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2165 Saidulla Naiya OC2165 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2166 Saikat Roy OC2166 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2167 Sajal Kundu OC2167 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2168 Sajal Sarkar OC2168 28-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2169 Sajida Molla OC2169 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2170 Sakti Pada Kar OC2170 22-10-2025 30,200               30,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2171 Sakti Pada Rana OC2171 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2172 Salauddin Gazi OC2172 30-09-2021 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2173 Salma Bibi OC2173 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2174 Sam Sudddin Sekh OC2174 14-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2175 Samar Maji OC2175 23-10-2025 25,000               25,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2176 Samar Majumdar OC2176 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2177 Samar Pal OC2177 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2178 Samaresh Mallick OC2178 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2179 Sambhi Nath Das OC2179 28-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2180 Sambhu Murmu OC2180 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2181 Samir Dutta OC2181 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2182 Samir Kumar Mondal OC2182 27-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2183 Sanatan Nath OC2183 16-10-2025 1,05,000            1,05,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2184 Sandha Das OC2184 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2185 Sandha Das OC2185 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2186 Sandhya Maity OC2186 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2187 Sandhya Majumder OC2187 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2188 Sandhya Paul OC2188 14-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2189 Sandhya Rani Bera OC2189 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2190 Sandhya Rani Sau OC2190 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2191 Sanjib Das OC2191 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2192 Sankar Bagchi OC2192 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2193 Sankar Das OC2193 16-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2194 Sankar Kumar Maity OC2194 23-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2195 Sankar Mondal OC2195 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2196 Sankar Prasad Jana OC2196 23-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2197 Sankari Bhunia OC2197 23-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2198 Santanu Majumdar OC2198 14-10-2025 4,80,000            4,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2199 Santapan Manna OC2199 27-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2200 Santi Mondal OC2200 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2201 Santosh Kumar Nigam OC2201 17-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2202 Santosh Mondal OC2202 15-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2203 Santosh Sarkar OC2203 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2204 Sapna Devi (1) OC2204 02-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2205 Sapna Devi (2) OC2205 02-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2206 Saptomi Das OC2206 22-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2207 Sarama Munda OC2207 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2208 Saraswati Naskar OC2208 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2209 Sarat Chandra Panja OC2209 21-10-2025 1,70,000            1,70,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2210 Saroj Devi OC2210 16-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2211 Saroj Kanti Jana OC2211 21-10-2025 3,50,000            3,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2212 Sasanka Shekhar Jana OC2212 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2213 Saswati Adhikary OC2213 22-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2214 Satadal Mura OC2214 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2215 Satinath Giri OC2215 21-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2216 Satinath Khamaru OC2216 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2217 Satish Sikder OC2217 17-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2218 Satyam Giri OC2218 14-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2219 Satyanarayan Das OC2219 15-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2220 Satyanath Mondal OC2220 27-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2221 Satyender Kumar OC2221 02-12-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2222 Savitri Devi OC2222 18-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2223 Sayantan Manna OC2223 27-10-2025 4,00,000            4,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2224 Sefali Samanta OC2224 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2225 Sew Kumar Shaw OC2225 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2226 Shaibya Mondal OC2226 24-10-2025 15,300               15,300                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2227 Shail Kumari Devi OC2227 11-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2228 Shakti Shikder OC2228 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2229 Shakuntala Devi OC2229 02-12-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2230 Shakuntala Devi OC2230 06-12-2025 7,10,000            7,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2231 Shampa Pal OC2231 14-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2232 Shankar Jana OC2232 17-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2233 Shaphali Maity OC2233 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2234 Shashikala Devi OC2234 11-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2235 Shefali Giri OC2235 24-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2236 Shekh Ajat OC2236 17-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2237 Shibani Roy OC2237 29-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2238 Shiben Dalapati OC2238 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2239 Shibu Roy OC2239 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2240 Shikha Mandal OC2240 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2241 Shikha Saha OC2241 24-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2242 Shila Mukherjee OC2242 22-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2243 Shipali Mondal OC2243 17-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2244 Shreya Mandal OC2244 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2245 Shrihari Dalapati OC2245 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2246 Shrikanta Das OC2246 31-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2247 Shrimati Sandha Saha OC2247 24-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2248 Shubhankar Das OC2248 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2249 Shuvranka Sekhar Pahari OC2249 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2250 Shyama Pada Bera OC2250 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2251 Shyamal Gain OC2251 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2252 Shyamal Mondal OC2252 28-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2253 Sibani Bala OC2253 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2254 Sibani Das OC2254 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2255 Sibani Das OC2255 24-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2256 Sibani Samanta OC2256 16-10-2025 15,000               15,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2257 Sila Bag OC2257 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2258 Sima Banerjee OC2258 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2259 Sima Nandi OC2259 30-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2260 Sipra Mondal OC2260 17-10-2025 51,000               51,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2261 Sisir Kumar Ghosh OC2261 30-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2262 Siwanand Verma OC2262 02-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2263 SK Jamaluddin OC2263 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2264 SK. Aynal Haque OC2264 24-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2265 Sk.Nur Ali OC2265 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2266 Smita Kumari Biswal OC2266 16-12-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2267 SMT Nandita Mishra OC2267 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2268 Smt. Sumitra Sarker OC2268 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2269 Snehalata Nayak OC2269 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2270 Sobha Jana OC2270 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2271 Sona Devi OC2271 02-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2272 Sonatan Naskar OC2272 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2273 Sonatan Tudu OC2273 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2274 Soneka Barman OC2274 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2275 Soumitra Maity OC2275 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2276 Soumitro Das OC2276 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2277 Sourabh Ghori OC2277 30-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2278 Sourav Barik OC2278 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2279 Sova Mondal OC2279 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2280 Sri kanta Kumar OC2280 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2281 Srikanta Mondal OC2281 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2282 Srikanta Mondal OC2282 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2283 Srikanta Purkait OC2283 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2284 Srimanta Kumar Giri OC2284 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2285 Sriporna Dutta OC2285 22-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2286 Subal Bera OC2286 23-10-2025 16,000               16,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2287 Subal Pramanik OC2287 14-10-2025 35,000               35,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2288 Subal Pramanik OC2288 16-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2289 Subhadra Bairagi OC2289 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2290 Subhankari Halder OC2290 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2291 Subhas Chandra Samanta OC2291 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2292 Subhas Das OC2292 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2293 Subhas Saha OC2293 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2294 Subhasini Bera OC2294 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2295 Subhasis Maity OC2295 30-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2296 Subhasish Naskar OC2296 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2297 Subhendu Mondal OC2297 30-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2298 Subhendu Nandi OC2298 30-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2299 Subodh Das OC2299 15-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2300 Subrata Bera OC2300 21-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2301 Subrata Ghorai OC2301 22-10-2025 7,50,000            7,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2302 Subrata Sadhukhan OC2302 30-10-2025 2,51,000            2,51,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2303 Suchitra Maity OC2303 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2304 Suchitra Saha OC2304 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2305 Sudam Joarder OC2305 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2306 Sudha Bala Mondal OC2306 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2307 Sudhanshu Kumar Shil OC2307 24-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2308 Sudhansu Pradhan OC2308 15-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2309 Sudhansu Shekhar Das OC2309 16-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2310 Sudip Kar OC2310 30-10-2025 75,000               75,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2311 Sujan Hazra OC2311 31-10-2025 12,000               12,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2312 Sujauddin Molla OC2312 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2313 Sujit Kumar Giri OC2313 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2314 Sujit Pramanik OC2314 27-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2315 Sukanta Biswas OC2315 23-10-2025 1,10,000            1,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2316 Sukanta Ghosh OC2316 16-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2317 Sukdev Halder OC2317 06-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2318 Sukdev Mondal OC2318 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2319 Sukumar Bir OC2319 14-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2320 Sukumar Dalapati OC2320 17-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2321 Sukumar Das OC2321 15-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2322 Sukumar Mondal OC2322 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2323 Sulekha Sarkar OC2323 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2324 Sultan Khan OC2324 24-10-2025 1,50,000            1,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2325 Suman Devi OC2325 02-12-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2326 Sumi Soren OC2326 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2327 Sumit Kumar Das OC2327 24-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2328 Sumitav Naskar OC2328 21-10-2025 40,000               40,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2329 Sumitra Basu OC2329 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2330 Sundar Patra OC2330 21-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2331 Sunil Ch Adhikari OC2331 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2332 Sunil Naskar OC2332 15-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2333 Sunita Biswas OC2333 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2334 Sunita Devi OC2334 14-10-2025 3,40,000            3,40,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2335 Suparna Paul OC2335 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2336 Supiya Bibi OC2336 31-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2337 Supravat Dinda OC2337 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2338 Supriya Ghosh OC2338 06-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2339 Supriya Sardar OC2339 22-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2340 Supriya Sarder OC2340 22-10-2025 90,000               90,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2341 Suresh Choudhary OC2341 16-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2342 Suresh Sharma OC2342 17-10-2025 2,10,000            2,10,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2343 Susamay Dhara OC2343 16-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2344 Susanta Jana OC2344 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2345 Susanta Mondal OC2345 27-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2346 Susanta Parua OC2346 22-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2347 Susanta Sekhar Barman OC2347 14-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2348 Sushanta Mandal OC2348 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2349 Sushila Choudhary OC2349 16-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2350 Sushila Rani Barman OC2350 22-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2351 Susreeta Mukherjee OC2351 15-10-2025 1,80,000            1,80,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2352 Sutapa Kamila OC2352 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2353 Suvendu Pramanik OC2353 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2354 Swapan Barman OC2354 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2355 Swapan Bhunia OC2355 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2356 Swapan Chakraborty OC2356 27-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2357 Swapan Dhara OC2357 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2358 Swapan Kr Meyecap OC2358 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2359 Swapan Kr. Chakraborty OC2359 31-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2360 Swapan Kumar Das OC2360 21-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2361 Swapan Kumar Ghosh OC2361 23-10-2025 25,500               25,500                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2362 Swapan Kumar Giri OC2362 27-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2363 Swapan Maity OC2363 29-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2364 Swapan Roy OC2364 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2365 Swapan Samanta OC2365 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2366 Swapna Seal OC2366 14-12-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2367 Swarna Prasad Mondal OC2367 30-10-2025 1,60,000            1,60,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2368 Swarnali Chatterjee OC2368 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2369 Tajendra Nath Sarkar OC2369 24-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2370 Tanima Halder OC2370 14-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2371 Tanjila Mallik OC2371 08-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2372 Tanuja Laha OC2372 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2373 Tanusree Paul OC2373 14-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2374 Tapan Bera OC2374 21-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2375 Tapan Das OC2375 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2376 Tapan Khan OC2376 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2377 Tapan Maity OC2377 31-10-2025 10,200               10,200                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2378 Tapan Mondal OC2378 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2379 Tapan Panigrahi OC2379 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2380 Tapan Sadhukhan OC2380 29-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2381 Tapan Sardar OC2381 24-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2382 Tapas Ghosh OC2382 23-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2383 Tapash Guchhait OC2383 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2384 Tapash Kumar Roy OC2384 23-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2385 Tapasi Bera OC2385 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2386 Tapasi Nandi OC2386 30-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2387 Tapasi Pattanayak OC2387 14-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2388 Tarak Das OC2388 24-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2389 Tarapada Halder OC2389 23-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2390 Tarun Bhatta OC2390 17-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2391 Tarun Kanti Roy OC2391 24-10-2025 2,00,000            2,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2392 Tarun Kumar Barui OC2392 16-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2393 Tilaka Maji OC2393 23-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2394 Tilaka Rani Rana OC2394 28-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2395 Tilotama Shaw OC2395 17-12-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2396 Tilottama Mondal OC2396 14-10-2025 80,000               80,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2397 Tulshi Kumar Das OC2397 21-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2398 Tulshi Mondal OC2398 15-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2399 Tulsi Biswas OC2399 14-12-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2400 Tulsi Mondal OC2400 15-10-2025 2,50,000            2,50,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2401 Tumpa Mondal OC2401 22-10-2025 5,100                 5,100                    other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2402 Ujjal Debnath OC2402 22-10-2025 60,000               60,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2403 Uma Pada Khanra OC2403 21-10-2025 1,20,000            1,20,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2404 Uma Shankar Ram OC2404 06-12-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2405 Upendra Nath Mistry OC2405 17-10-2025 70,000               70,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2406 Urmila Bachar OC2406 22-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2407 Usha Munda OC2407 06-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2408 Usha Rani Pandit OC2408 29-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   



2409 Uttam Giri OC2409 16-10-2025 10,000               10,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2410 Uttam Khan OC2410 14-10-2025 50,000               50,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2411 Uttam Kumar Barman OC2411 13-10-2025 20,000               20,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2412 Uttam Mandal OC2412 14-10-2025 30,000               30,000                  other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2413 Uttpal Raptan OC2413 24-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2414 Vinod Kumar Mishra OC2414 22-10-2025 1,00,000            1,00,000               other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                                              -                    -   
2415 Abhijit Das OC2415 23-02-2026 10,200               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,200                              -   
2416 Abhijit Sarkar OC2416 26-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
2417 Abhoy Samanta OC2417 13-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2418 Abinash Biswas OC2418 13-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
2419 Abul Hossen Molla OC2419 12-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2420 Abutaher Sk OC2420 26-02-2026 5,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,10,000                           -   
2421 Achala Paul OC2421 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2422 Achinta Pramanik OC2422 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2423 Adhir Pada Mondal OC2423 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2424 Aditya Hadler OC2424 14-02-2026 10,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,00,000                         -   
2425 Ajanta Patra OC2425 21-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2426 Ajay Kumar Das OC2426 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2427 Ajay Kumar Prajapati OC2427 19-02-2026 1,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,60,000                           -   
2428 Ajit Kumar Das OC2428 20-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2429 Ajit Kumar Maity OC2429 21-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2430 Ajoy Bhanja OC2430 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2431 Ajoy Kumar Maity OC2431 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2432 Akali Charan Das OC2432 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2433 Akhil Maikap OC2433 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2434 Akhil Mandal OC2434 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2435 Akter Hossen Gazi OC2435 17-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2436 Ali Baddin Molla OC2436 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2437 Alok Lata Das OC2437 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2438 Alok Sau OC2438 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2439 Aloka Bag OC2439 13-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2440 Alokesh Das OC2440 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2441 Alpana Bar OC2441 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2442 Alpana Biswas OC2442 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2443 Amal Chandra Roy OC2443 24-02-2026 31,40,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         31,40,000                         -   
2444 Amal Kumar Giri OC2444 10-01-2026 3,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,50,000                           -   
2445 Amalendu Barman OC2445 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2446 Amar Dolai OC2446 03-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2447 Amar Hor OC2447 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2448 Amar Mondal OC2448 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2449 Amaresh Kapat OC2449 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2450 Amay Maji OC2450 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2451 Amin Kisku OC2451 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2452 Amit Bera OC2452 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2453 Amit Kumar Maiti OC2453 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2454 Amit Mal OC2454 13-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2455 Amiya Bhandari OC2455 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2456 Amiya Bhusan Mukherjee OC2456 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2457 Amiya Karmakar OC2457 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2458 Amullya Kumar Das OC2458 17-02-2026 1,52,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,52,000                           -   
2459 Ananda Das OC2459 23-02-2026 16,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         16,000                              -   
2460 Ananda Jana OC2460 13-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2461 Ananda Rakshit OC2461 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2462 Ananda Tarafdar OC2462 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2463 Ananta Jena OC2463 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   



2464 Ananta Kumar Sahu OC2464 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2465 Anichhur Mia OC2465 12-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2466 Anil Kumar Das OC2466 17-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2467 Anil Kumar Giri OC2467 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2468 Anil Kumar Panda OC2468 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2469 Anila Das OC2469 14-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2470 Anima Bhunia OC2470 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2471 Animesh Singha Sarkar OC2471 17-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
2472 Anisur Rahman Molla OC2472 21-02-2026 1,01,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,01,000                           -   
2473 Anita Barman OC2473 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2474 Anita Das OC2474 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2475 Anjali Das OC2475 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2476 Anjali Kar OC2476 20-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2477 Anjali Pradhan OC2477 14-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
2478 Anjali Sail OC2478 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2479 Anjan Kumar Das OC2479 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2480 Anjana Mandal OC2480 25-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2481 Annapurna Das OC2481 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2482 Anukul Bera OC2482 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2483 Anukul Chandra Samanta OC2483 10-01-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
2484 Anup Khan OC2484 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2485 Anup Kumar Maity OC2485 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2486 Anup Kumar Majee OC2486 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2487 Anup Kumar Nayak OC2487 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2488 Anup Pandey OC2488 06-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2489 Aparna Dhali OC2489 09-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2490 Aparna Khatua OC2490 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2491 Aparna Koley OC2491 11-02-2026 95,100               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         95,100                              -   
2492 Aparna Naskar OC2492 04-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2493 Aparna Sardar OC2493 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2494 Apurba Das OC2494 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2495 Apurba Giri OC2495 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2496 Arabinda Mandal OC2496 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2497 Arabinda Pradhan OC2497 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2498 Arabinda Santra OC2498 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2499 Arani Kanta Ghosh OC2499 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2500 Arati Das OC2500 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2501 Arati Jana OC2501 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2502 Arati Maity OC2502 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2503 Arati Pramanik OC2503 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2504 Arati Sarkar OC2504 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2505 Archana Dey OC2505 06-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
2506 Archana Patra OC2506 06-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2507 Archana Singh OC2507 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2508 Archita Sukla OC2508 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2509 Archna Sahu OC2509 30-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2510 Ardhendu Shekhar Biswas OC2510 02-02-2026 1,00,90,000       -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,90,000                      -   
2511 Arjun Ghosh OC2511 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2512 Arjun Nandi OC2512 06-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2513 Arjun Naskar OC2513 10-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2514 Aroti Saha OC2514 02-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2515 Arun Das OC2515 14-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2516 Arun Naskar OC2516 19-12-2025 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2517 Arun Paria OC2517 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2518 Arun Saha OC2518 24-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   



2519 Aruna Bala Hazra OC2519 24-02-2026 18,50,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         18,50,000                         -   
2520 Arup Kumar Giri OC2520 11-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2521 Ashim Bain OC2521 25-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2522 Ashim Bhowmick OC2522 04-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2523 Ashima Samanta OC2523 25-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2524 Ashis Bhattacharjee OC2524 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2525 Ashis Kumar Mondal OC2525 18-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2526 Ashok Chandra Das OC2526 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2527 Ashok Chandra Naskar OC2527 03-02-2026 1,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,30,000                           -   
2528 Ashok Das OC2528 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2529 Zakir Hossain OC2529 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2530 Ashok Dhali OC2530 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
2531 Ashok Khaskel OC2531 20-12-2025 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2532 Ashok Kumar Gayen OC2532 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2533 Ashok Kumar Panda OC2533 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2534 Ashok Mondal OC2534 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2535 Ashok Pradhan OC2535 21-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,300                              -   
2536 Ashutosh Podder OC2536 05-02-2026 15,300               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2537 Ashutosh Pramanik OC2537 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2538 Ashwini Ku Dandapat OC2538 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2539 Ashwini Kumar Das OC2539 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2540 Asima Biswas OC2540 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2541 Asit Bhowmick OC2541 24-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2542 Asit Datta OC2542 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2543 Asit Hait OC2543 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2544 Asit Kr. Khan OC2544 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2545 Asit Kumar Bisai OC2545 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,76,500                           -   
2546 Asit Kumar Maity OC2546 24-02-2026 1,76,500            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2547 Asit Kumar Mol OC2547 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2548 Asit Kumar Mondal OC2548 24-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2549 Asit Rana OC2549 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2550 Asit Samanta OC2550 30-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2551 Askar Mallick OC2551 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2552 Asoke Kumar Das OC2552 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2553 Atul Chandra Ghorai OC2553 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2554 Avijit Mondal OC2554 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2555 Avijit Patra OC2555 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2556 Azijull Saha OC2556 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2557 Bablu Bachhar OC2557 18-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2558 Babulal Das OC2558 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2559 Baburam Sardar OC2559 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         9,00,000                           -   
2560 Baby Debnath OC2560 04-02-2026 9,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2561 Bacchi Devi OC2561 23-12-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2562 Badal Chandra Bhunia OC2562 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2563 Badal Kumar Mahapatra OC2563 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2564 Badal Pramanik OC2564 23-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
2565 Badal Samanta OC2565 19-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2566 Baishakhi Dinda OC2566 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2567 Bakul Patra OC2567 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2568 Balai Samadder OC2568 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         6,00,000                           -   
2569 Balaram Shaw OC2569 25-02-2026 6,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2570 Bana Lata Mahata OC2570 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2571 Bandana Hazra OC2571 11-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2572 Bani Madhab Karadhi OC2572 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2573 Bani Maji OC2573 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



2574 Banibrata Sarkar OC2574 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2575 Bankim Ch. Chanda OC2575 06-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2576 Bapi Ghosh OC2576 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2577 Bapi Sarkar OC2577 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2578 Bappa Roy OC2578 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2579 BARMEBHWAR NATH RAm OC2579 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2580 BARMESHWAR NATH RAM OC2580 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2581 Barnali Dhara OC2581 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2582 Barnali Santra OC2582 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2583 Barsha Rani Pradhan OC2583 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2584 Barun Ghosh OC2584 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2585 Barun Kumar Manna OC2585 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
2586 Barun Kumar Sarkar OC2586 24-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2587 Basanti Biswas OC2587 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,60,000                           -   
2588 Basanti Dutta Banik OC2588 20-02-2026 1,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2589 Basanti Roy OC2589 02-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2590 Basudab Roy OC2590 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2591 Basudeb Das OC2591 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2592 Basudeb Haldar OC2592 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2593 Basudeb Roy OC2593 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2594 Basudev Maiti OC2594 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   
2595 Basudev Pal OC2595 23-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2596 Beauty Talukder OC2596 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2597 Bechoo Ram OC2597 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2598 Bela Maiti OC2598 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2599 Bela Sasmal OC2599 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2600 Bhaba Sankar Pal OC2600 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2601 Bhaba Sindhu Das OC2601 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2602 Bhabatosh Mandal OC2602 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2603 Bhabesh Jana OC2603 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2604 Bhagabati Das OC2604 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2605 Bhagabati Naskar OC2605 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2606 Bhagirath Nayek OC2606 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2607 Bhajahari Adak OC2607 17-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2608 Bhaktipada Jana OC2608 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2609 Bhanjan Barman OC2609 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2610 Bhanu Munda OC2610 20-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2611 Bhanumati Mallick OC2611 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2612 Bharat Das OC2612 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2613 Bharat Sarkar OC2613 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2614 Bharati Garu OC2614 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2615 Bharati Mandal OC2615 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2616 Bharati Naskar OC2616 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2617 Bharati Singha Sarkar OC2617 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2618 Bhim Chandra Naskar OC2618 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2619 Bhim Charan Mandi OC2619 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2620 Bhola Nath Das OC2620 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2621 Bidhan Chandra Adhikari OC2621 20-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,55,000                           -   
2622 Bidhan Mallick OC2622 06-02-2026 2,55,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2623 Bidyut Mullick OC2623 18-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2624 Bihuti Gorain OC2624 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2625 Bijali Pramanick OC2625 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2626 Bijay Kumar Jain OC2626 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2627 Bijoy Chand Chatterjee OC2627 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2628 Bijoy Karmakar OC2628 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   



2629 Bijoy Kumar Manna OC2629 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2630 Bijoy Kumar Patra OC2630 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2631 Bijuli Pradhan OC2631 03-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2632 Bikash Baidya OC2632 09-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2633 Bikash Bera OC2633 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,00,000                           -   
2634 Bikash Chandra Mondal OC2634 14-02-2026 7,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2635 Bikash Dhali OC2635 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2636 Billo Sardar OC2636 21-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2637 Bimal Adak OC2637 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2638 Bimal Bera OC2638 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2639 Bimal Chaki OC2639 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2640 Bimal Das OC2640 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2641 Bimal Shil OC2641 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2642 Bimalendu Pradhan OC2642 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2643 Biman Chandra Jana OC2643 25-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2644 Bina Naskar OC2644 23-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         12,00,000                         -   
2645 Binapani Sinha OC2645 03-01-2026 12,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2646 Binod Barman OC2646 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,40,000                           -   
2647 Binod Podder OC2647 05-02-2026 1,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         12,750                              -   
2648 Biplab Dev OC2648 24-02-2026 12,750               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2649 Biplab Ghosh OC2649 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2650 Biplab Halder OC2650 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2651 Bipula Kuiri OC2651 13-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,200                           -   
2652 Birala Gorain OC2652 27-01-2026 1,10,200            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2653 Biren Sardar OC2653 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,200                              -   
2654 Birendra Nath Sarkar OC2654 10-02-2026 10,200               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2655 Birendranath Samanta OC2655 24-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2656 Bishnewpriya Bhunia OC2656 24-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2657 Bishnu Pada Khanda OC2657 12-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2658 Bishnu Pada Shit OC2658 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2659 Bishnupada Patra OC2659 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2660 Bishnupriya Jana OC2660 21-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
2661 Biswa Ranjan Karmokar OC2661 19-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2662 Biswajit Bhunia OC2662 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2663 Biswajit Guin OC2663 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2664 Biswajit Maity OC2664 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2665 Biswajit Sarkar OC2665 26-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2666 Biswanath Bera OC2666 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
2667 Biswanath Manna OC2667 16-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
2668 Biswanath Mondal OC2668 14-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2669 Brundaban Panda OC2669 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2670 Buddha Deb Chakrabarty OC2670 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2671 Bulbuli Debsingha OC2671 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
2672 Bulu Bhunia OC2672 19-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2673 Chaina Mondal OC2673 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,200                              -   
2674 Chakradhar Pari OC2674 25-02-2026 10,200               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2675 Chamion Bibi OC2675 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2676 Champa Ghosh OC2676 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2677 CHAMPA MAHATO OC2677 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         43,000                              -   
2678 Chandan Das OC2678 11-02-2026 43,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2679 Chandan Das OC2679 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2680 Chandan Dutta OC2680 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2681 Chandan Kumar Bera OC2681 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         56,000                              -   
2682 Chandan Kumar Dalai OC2682 25-02-2026 56,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2683 Chandan Roy OC2683 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,10,000                           -   



2684 Chandan Singh Nayak OC2684 16-02-2026 5,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2685 Chandana Gayen OC2685 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2686 Chandana Khaskel OC2686 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2687 Chandana Purkait OC2687 11-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2688 Chandana Samanta OC2688 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
2689 Chandi Charan Bhunia OC2689 11-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2690 Chandra Kanta Roy OC2690 05-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2691 Chandra Kanta Roy OC2691 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2692 Chandu Pandey OC2692 06-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2693 Chhabi Dey OC2693 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2694 Chhabi Maity OC2694 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
2695 Chhabi Rani Sarkar OC2695 17-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2696 Chhaya Dutta OC2696 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2697 Chhaya Mallick OC2697 20-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
2698 Chhaya Mondal OC2698 19-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2699 Chhaya Shil OC2699 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2700 Chhya Das OC2700 18-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2701 Chintamani Bar OC2701 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2702 Chitta Golder OC2702 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2703 Chittaranjan Mondal OC2703 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2704 Dalo Bala Roy OC2704 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
2705 Damayanti Behera OC2705 17-02-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2706 Damyanti Sardar OC2706 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2707 Danuali Khan OC2707 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2708 Dayamay Deogharia OC2708 12-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,100                              -   
2709 Deb Das Das OC2709 02-02-2026 15,100               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2710 Deb Kumar Sarkar OC2710 09-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2711 Deba Nanda Pradhan OC2711 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,00,000                           -   
2712 Deba Prasad Singha OC2712 03-01-2026 7,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2713 Debabrata Ghosh OC2713 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2714 Debajyoti Karmaha Patra OC2714 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2715 Debaki Das OC2715 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2716 Debasis Bhowmik OC2716 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,90,000                           -   
2717 Debasish Ghorai OC2717 03-02-2026 3,90,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2718 Debasish Mandal OC2718 18-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2719 Debasish Pahar OC2719 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2720 Deben Mondal OC2720 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2721 Debesh Khatua OC2721 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2722 Debesh Kumar Nayak OC2722 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2723 Debi Bhowmik OC2723 04-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2724 Debjani Mandal OC2724 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2725 Debsankar Pal OC2725 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2726 Devjani Roy OC2726 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
2727 Devraj OC2727 08-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2728 Dhananjoy Utthasini OC2728 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2729 Dharitre Mondal OC2729 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2730 Dharmadas Roy OC2730 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2731 Dharmendra Kumar Singh OC2731 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2732 Dhiren Das OC2732 17-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2733 Dhiren Maji OC2733 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2734 Dhrendra Nath Das OC2734 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2735 Dibakar Mondal OC2735 09-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2736 Dibyendu Das OC2736 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2737 Dibyendu Pradhan OC2737 03-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2738 Dilip Kheyari OC2738 25-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,100                                -   



2739 Dilip Kshetrapal OC2739 24-02-2026 5,100                 -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2740 Dilip Kumar Bag OC2740 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2741 Dilip Kumar Maiti OC2741 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2742 Dilip Kumar Mal OC2742 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2743 Dilip Kumar Mandal OC2743 06-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2744 Dilip Mandal OC2744 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2745 Dilip Mondal OC2745 02-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2746 Dilip Mondal OC2746 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2747 Dilip Sardar OC2747 10-01-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2748 Dinabandhu Das OC2748 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,60,000                           -   
2749 Dinabandhu Shyamal OC2749 19-02-2026 3,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2750 Dinanath Bera OC2750 24-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2751 Dinesh Kumar Tiwari OC2751 26-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2752 Dinesh Mondal OC2752 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2753 Dipak Kumar Kar OC2753 12-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         12,50,000                         -   
2754 Dipak Kumar Koley OC2754 10-01-2026 12,50,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2755 Dipak Patra OC2755 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2756 Dipakar Shit OC2756 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,00,000                         -   
2757 Dipali Biswas OC2757 06-02-2026 20,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2758 Dipali Hazra OC2758 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2759 Dipali Mandal OC2759 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2760 Dipankar Bera OC2760 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2761 Dipankar Naskar OC2761 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2762 Dipendra Nath Mandal OC2762 06-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2763 Dipti Saha OC2763 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2764 Doli Dey OC2764 24-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2765 Doli Purkait OC2765 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2766 Dr. Bidhan Chandra Bhunia OC2766 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,10,000                           -   
2767 Dr. Bimal Kumar Naskar OC2767 11-02-2026 2,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         90,000                              -   
2768 Dr. Sahadev Purkait OC2768 17-02-2026 90,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2769 Dudhkumar Maji OC2769 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2770 Dulal Adhikary OC2770 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2771 Dulal Barman OC2771 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2772 Dulali Ghosh OC2772 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2773 Duli Kotal OC2773 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2774 Durga Biswas OC2774 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2775 Durga Mandal OC2775 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2776 Durga Pada Bhunia OC2776 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2777 Durga Pal OC2777 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2778 Durgapada Hazra OC2778 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2779 Durgapada Panda OC2779 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2780 Dushasan Pradhan OC2780 21-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2781 Faglur Rahaman Mondal OC2781 18-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2782 Falguni Ghosh OC2782 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2783 Fuljan Gazi OC2783 16-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2784 Fulva Hela OC2784 19-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2785 Gakul Adhikary OC2785 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2786 Ganapati Jana OC2786 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2787 Ganesh Bhatak OC2787 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2788 Ganesh Chandra Hazra OC2788 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2789 Ganesh Chandra Saha OC2789 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2790 Ganesh Karan OC2790 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2791 Ganesh Pandit OC2791 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2792 Garabini Mondal OC2792 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2793 Gayatri Devi Gupta OC2793 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



2794 Ghurahu Ram OC2794 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2795 Giri Bala Patra OC2795 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2796 Giridhari Bhowmik OC2796 19-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2797 Gita Das OC2797 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2798 Gita Maity OC2798 14-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2799 Gita Mandal OC2799 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2800 Gita Mondal OC2800 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
2801 Gita Pal OC2801 20-12-2025 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2802 Gita Pallye OC2802 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2803 Gita Rani Maity OC2803 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2804 Gobinda Das OC2804 18-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2805 Gobinda Haldar OC2805 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2806 Gobinda Haldar OC2806 06-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
2807 Gobinda Halder OC2807 04-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2808 Gobinda Manna OC2808 18-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2809 Gobinda Prasad Santra OC2809 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2810 Goffar Mollick OC2810 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2811 Golap Barman OC2811 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2812 Golok Moni Mandi OC2812 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2813 Gopal Chandra Das OC2813 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2814 Gopal Chandra Das OC2814 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
2815 Gopal Kanrat OC2815 05-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2816 Gopal Khan OC2816 03-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2817 Gopal Pradhan OC2817 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2818 Gopinath Gochait OC2818 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2819 Gopinath Pradhan OC2819 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2820 Gour Adhikari OC2820 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2821 Gour Pal OC2821 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2822 Gouranga Biswas OC2822 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2823 Gouranga Paik OC2823 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2824 Gourhari Dey OC2824 06-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         55,000                              -   
2825 Gourhari Jana OC2825 21-02-2026 55,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2826 Gourhari Patra OC2826 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2827 Gourhari Shit OC2827 23-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2828 Gouri Biswas OC2828 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2829 Gouri Mistry OC2829 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2830 Gouri Rani Das OC2830 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2831 Gouri Roy OC2831 05-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2832 Goutam Das OC2832 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
2833 Goutam Das OC2833 11-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2834 Goutam Ghosh OC2834 20-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2835 Goutam Naskar OC2835 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2836 Goutam Purkait OC2836 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2837 Goutam Shee OC2837 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2838 Goutami Das OC2838 21-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2839 Goyaram Bar OC2839 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2840 Gulabchand Mahto OC2840 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2841 Gulenure Bibi OC2841 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2842 Guru Pada Mandal OC2842 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2843 Guru Pada Paul OC2843 04-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
2844 Gurupada Biswas OC2844 06-02-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2845 Gurupada Pradhan OC2845 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2846 Hachina Bibi OC2846 19-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2847 Halima Bewa OC2847 18-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2848 Hamila Begam OC2848 23-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



2849 Haradhan Pradhan OC2849 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,40,000                           -   
2850 Haren Roy OC2850 12-02-2026 2,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2851 Hari Ram Pal OC2851 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2852 Haridas Barman OC2852 12-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2853 Haripada Adak OC2853 11-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2854 Haripada Das OC2854 18-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2855 Haripada Das OC2855 06-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2856 Haripada Maity OC2856 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2857 Haroshit Kumar Mondal OC2857 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2858 Harun Ar Rashid OC2858 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2859 Hasina Bibi OC2859 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2860 Hemanta Das OC2860 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2861 Hemanta Kumar Murmu OC2861 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,40,000                           -   
2862 Hemanta Kumar Pramanik OC2862 30-12-2025 1,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2863 Hemanta Kumar Pusti OC2863 23-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2864 Hemchandra Ghorai OC2864 12-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2865 Himanshu Sekhar Mandal OC2865 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,11,000                           -   
2866 Himanshu Sekhar Patra OC2866 16-02-2026 2,11,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2867 Hobi Ali OC2867 18-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2868 Hridaya Ranjan Sathpathy OC2868 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2869 Hrushikesh Mondal OC2869 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2870 Iddrish Gazi OC2870 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2871 Ila Rani Bera OC2871 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2872 Ilarani Das OC2872 14-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2873 Indira Pal OC2873 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2874 Indramani Das OC2874 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,50,000                           -   
2875 Indranath Porey OC2875 14-02-2026 4,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2876 Indrani Das OC2876 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2877 Indu Mondal OC2877 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,00,000                           -   
2878 Indubhusan Maity OC2878 21-02-2026 7,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2879 Indubhushan Maity OC2879 21-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2880 Ipsita Jena OC2880 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2881 Israfil Molla OC2881 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2882 Jaba Samanta OC2882 16-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2883 Jabed Ali OC2883 18-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2884 JADAB GORAIN OC2884 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
2885 Jadab Krishna Maity OC2885 04-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2886 Jagannath Halder OC2886 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2887 Jagannath Maity OC2887 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2888 Jagdev Manjhi OC2888 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2889 Jagonnath Manna OC2889 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2890 Jahngir Molla OC2890 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2891 Jais Raj Maurya OC2891 20-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2892 Janmenjoy Mishra OC2892 23-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2893 Jashoda Roy Basunia OC2893 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2894 Jasimuddin Ahamed OC2894 18-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2895 Jasodha Das OC2895 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2896 Jaya Ghosh OC2896 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2897 Jaya Mukherjee OC2897 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2898 Jaya Rani Das OC2898 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2899 Jaya Samanta OC2899 27-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2900 Jayanta Ghosh OC2900 20-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2901 Jayanta Patra OC2901 23-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2902 Jayanta Shaw OC2902 27-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2903 Jayanti Adhikary OC2903 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



2904 Jayanti Mondal OC2904 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2905 Jayasri Banerjee OC2905 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2906 Jaynab Bibi OC2906 12-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2907 Jaynarayan Maiti OC2907 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
2908 Jhantu Charan Sasmal OC2908 20-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2909 Jhareswar Das OC2909 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2910 Jhareswar Jana OC2910 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2911 Jharna Biswas OC2911 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2912 Jharna Kamilya OC2912 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2913 Jharna Mondal OC2913 09-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2914 Jharna Mondal OC2914 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2915 Jiban Kumar Roy OC2915 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
2916 Jiyauddin OC2916 10-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2917 Jogendra Nath Das OC2917 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2918 Jorina Bibi OC2918 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2919 Joshna Haldar OC2919 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2920 Joshna Oraw OC2920 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
2921 Jotindra Nath Maity OC2921 20-12-2025 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2922 Joydeb Mondal OC2922 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2923 Joydeb Pal OC2923 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
2924 Joydev Chakraborty OC2924 30-12-2025 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2925 Joydev Das OC2925 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
2926 Joydev Mandal OC2926 10-01-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2927 Joydev Sarkar OC2927 21-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2928 Joytshnarani Bera OC2928 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,51,000                           -   
2929 Jugal Kishore Saha OC2929 20-12-2025 1,51,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
2930 Jyotsna Basak OC2930 16-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2931 Jyotsna Gorain OC2931 27-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2932 Jyotsna Mondal OC2932 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2933 Jyotsna Saha OC2933 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2934 Jyotsna Samanta OC2934 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2935 Kabita Adhikari OC2935 03-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2936 Kabita Barik OC2936 02-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2937 Kabita Das OC2937 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2938 Kabita Khanra OC2938 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2939 Kabita Mandal OC2939 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         6,70,000                           -   
2940 Kabity Maity OC2940 05-02-2026 6,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2941 Kajal Das OC2941 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2942 Kajal Roy Chowdhury OC2942 10-01-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2943 Kajal Sarder OC2943 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2944 Kakali Bairagi OC2944 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2945 Kakali Maji OC2945 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2946 Kakoli Mandal OC2946 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2947 Kali Dashi Dhaly OC2947 09-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2948 Kali Pada Bar OC2948 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2949 Kali Pada Sahoo OC2949 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2950 Kalidas Tikadar OC2950 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,60,000                           -   
2951 Kalidasi Das OC2951 23-02-2026 1,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2952 Kalidasi Mondal OC2952 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2953 Kalipada Das OC2953 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
2954 Kallani Mondal OC2954 26-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2955 Kalpana Adhikari OC2955 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2956 Kalpana Biswas OC2956 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2957 Kalpana Das OC2957 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2958 Kalpana Ghosh OC2958 26-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   



2959 Kalpana Jana OC2959 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2960 Kalpana Nandi OC2960 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2961 Kalpana Paul OC2961 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2962 Kalyan Maiti OC2962 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
2963 Kalyani Biswas OC2963 03-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   
2964 Kalyani Sarkar OC2964 19-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2965 Kamal Kumar Bhunia OC2965 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2966 Kamal Kumar Das OC2966 20-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2967 Kamal Kumar Dey OC2967 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2968 Kamal Majhi OC2968 20-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2969 Kamala Bera OC2969 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2970 Kamala Jana OC2970 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2971 Kamala Kanta Bag OC2971 06-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2972 Kamala Karmakar OC2972 06-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,00,000                         -   
2973 Kamala Prasad OC2973 23-02-2026 10,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2974 Kamalendu Prasad Das OC2974 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,100                                -   
2975 Kamallata Paul OC2975 21-02-2026 5,100                 -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2976 Kanai Debnath OC2976 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2977 Kanai Lal Das OC2977 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2978 Kanai Lal Shil OC2978 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2979 Kanai Mondal OC2979 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2980 Kanai Mondal OC2980 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2981 Kanan Haldar OC2981 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2982 Kanchan Sahoo OC2982 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,40,000                           -   
2983 Kanika Das OC2983 25-02-2026 1,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2984 Kanok Lata Santra OC2984 14-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2985 Kanti Kamal Bhunia OC2985 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2986 Kanu Ram Bodra OC2986 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2987 Kartick Chandra Mondal OC2987 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2988 Kartick Das OC2988 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2989 Kartik Giri OC2989 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2990 Kartik Hazra OC2990 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
2991 Kartik Hazra OC2991 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2992 Karuna Kanta Adhikari OC2992 06-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
2993 Karuna Purkait OC2993 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
2994 Kashi Mondal OC2994 20-12-2025 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
2995 Kashi Nath Maiti OC2995 10-01-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
2996 Kashi Prasad OC2996 10-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2997 Kausik Manna OC2997 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
2998 Kedar Gorain OC2998 29-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
2999 Keshaw Prasad OC2999 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3000 Keya Das OC3000 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3001 Khaleda Haldar OC3001 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3002 Khiro Tirkey OC3002 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3003 Khokon Haldar OC3003 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3004 Kiran Das OC3004 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3005 Kishore Kumar Jena OC3005 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3006 Kishori Adhikari OC3006 20-12-2025 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3007 Kishun Tudu OC3007 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
3008 Kisun Mahto OC3008 22-02-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3009 Koushalya Mondal OC3009 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3010 Koushlya Karmakar OC3010 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3011 Krishna Das OC3011 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3012 Krishna Maity OC3012 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3013 Krishna Narayan Jana OC3013 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   



3014 Krishna Pada Bhunre OC3014 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3015 Krishna Pada Ghosh OC3015 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3016 Krishnendu Mondal OC3016 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3017 Kshudi Ram Mahata OC3017 21-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3018 Kulamani Das OC3018 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3019 Kumari Alpana Patra OC3019 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3020 Kunal Sau OC3020 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3021 Kunja Mala Sarkar OC3021 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3022 Kush Dey OC3022 14-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3023 Kusum Hazra OC3023 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3024 Lab Kishore Mal OC3024 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3025 Lakhan Chandra Saha OC3025 20-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3026 Lakshi Rani Biswas OC3026 13-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3027 Lakshirani Bera OC3027 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3028 Lakshman Bhunia OC3028 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3029 Lakshman Chandra Maity OC3029 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         51,000                              -   
3030 Lakshmi Hutait OC3030 19-02-2026 51,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3031 Lakshmi Kanta Pariya OC3031 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3032 Lakshmi Kanta Samanta OC3032 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3033 Lakshmi Mondal OC3033 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         35,000                              -   
3034 Lalita Das OC3034 09-02-2026 35,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         61,000                              -   
3035 Lalita Mandal OC3035 14-02-2026 61,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,30,000                           -   
3036 Laltu Kr.Pradhan OC3036 21-02-2026 1,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3037 Lambodar Pahari OC3037 06-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3038 Lata Rani Pradhan OC3038 21-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3039 Latika Biswas OC3039 05-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3040 Latika Das OC3040 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,20,000                         -   
3041 Laxman Mondal OC3041 19-02-2026 10,20,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         35,000                              -   
3042 Laxmi Kanta Pramanick OC3042 10-02-2026 35,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3043 Laxmi Khanra OC3043 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3044 Laxmi Mishra OC3044 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3045 Laxmi Priya Das OC3045 21-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3046 Lokenath Saha OC3046 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3047 Madan Mohan Bag OC3047 10-01-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3048 Madan Mohan Mal OC3048 10-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3049 Madan Mohan Paul OC3049 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3050 Madan Roy OC3050 25-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3051 Madanmohan Manna OC3051 14-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3052 Madhab Chandra Das OC3052 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3053 Madhab Mondal OC3053 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3054 Madhabi Barman OC3054 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3055 Madhabi Mondal OC3055 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3056 Madhumita Sahoo OC3056 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3057 Magat Saren OC3057 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3058 Mahabubul Haque OC3058 06-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3059 Mahadeb Baidya OC3059 03-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         76,500                              -   
3060 Mahadeb Darbar OC3060 10-01-2026 76,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,80,000                           -   
3061 Mahadev Dolai OC3061 20-02-2026 1,80,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         22,00,000                         -   
3062 Mahendra OC3062 02-01-2026 22,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3063 Mahendra Chowdhury OC3063 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3064 Maheswar Patra OC3064 21-12-2025 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3065 Mahi Uddin Mondal OC3065 20-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3066 Mainul Hossain OC3066 12-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3067 Makhan Chandra Maity OC3067 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3068 Mala Polen OC3068 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   



3069 Malabika Maity OC3069 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3070 Malati Das OC3070 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3071 Malati Karmokar OC3071 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3072 Malati Sarder OC3072 19-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3073 Malin Kr. Dey OC3073 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3074 Mallika Dey OC3074 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3075 Mallika Paul OC3075 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3076 Mamani Biswas OC3076 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,20,000                           -   
3077 Mamata Biswas OC3077 21-02-2026 2,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3078 Mamata Devi OC3078 04-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3079 Mamta Rani Paik OC3079 13-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3080 Manabendra Adak OC3080 06-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,10,000                           -   
3081 Manabendra Kushari OC3081 04-02-2026 3,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3082 Manas Kumar Thander OC3082 25-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3083 Manas Sandhaki OC3083 03-01-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3084 Manasi Adak OC3084 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,01,000                           -   
3085 Manasi Jana OC3085 10-01-2026 1,01,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3086 Mangali Orow OC3086 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3087 Manik Chandra Das OC3087 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3088 Manik Chandra Gayen OC3088 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3089 Manik Deogharia OC3089 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3090 Manik Lal Maity OC3090 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,100                                -   
3091 Manik Murmu OC3091 17-02-2026 5,100                 -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3092 Manika Halder OC3092 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,90,000                           -   
3093 Yudhishtir Mondal OC3093 14-02-2026 4,90,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         55,000                              -   
3094 Manju Biswas OC3094 16-02-2026 55,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3095 Manju Gorain OC3095 29-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3096 Manju Mandal OC3096 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3097 Manjuri Maity OC3097 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3098 Mankhushi Sarkar OC3098 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3099 Manmata Barman OC3099 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3100 Mannu Prasad  Yadav OC3100 08-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3101 Manobika Bhunia Giri OC3101 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3102 Manoranjan Naru OC3102 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,50,000                           -   
3103 Manoranjan Roy OC3103 17-02-2026 4,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3104 Mansura Bibi OC3104 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3105 Mantu Mandal OC3105 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3106 Maya Sarkar OC3106 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3107 Mayadhar Rout OC3107 26-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3108 Mayna Senapati OC3108 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3109 MD Saju OC3109 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         55,000                              -   
3110 MD Samsuddin Piyada OC3110 17-02-2026 55,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3111 Md. Amanulla Halder OC3111 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3112 Md. Kamal Laskar OC3112 18-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3113 Md. Miya Uddin Mondal OC3113 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,00,000                           -   
3114 Md. Sarafat Hosain OC3114 14-02-2026 4,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3115 Megnath Bouri OC3115 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3116 Milan Barik OC3116 03-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3117 Milan Natua OC3117 24-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3118 Minarani Ghosh OC3118 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3119 Minati Das OC3119 25-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
3120 Minati Ghanta OC3120 10-01-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3121 Minati Maity OC3121 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3122 Minati Mitra OC3122 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3123 Minati Oraw OC3123 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   



3124 Minu Barman OC3124 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3125 Miss Nurima Khatun OC3125 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3126 Mita Das OC3126 20-12-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3127 Mita Mondal OC3127 26-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3128 Mitali Maiti OC3128 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3129 Mithu Maity OC3129 18-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3130 Mithu Pal OC3130 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3131 Mizanur Rohman OC3131 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3132 Mofijuddin Molla OC3132 17-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3133 Mohamaya Ghosh OC3133 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3134 Mohan Bhandari OC3134 02-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3135 Mohan Biswas OC3135 09-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3136 Mohan Bogi OC3136 08-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3137 Mohan Ch. Mondal OC3137 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3138 Mohan Lal Bera OC3138 10-01-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3139 Mohan Mondal OC3139 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3140 Mohim Sarkar OC3140 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3141 Mohitosh Das OC3141 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3142 Momi Nul Haque OC3142 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3143 Mominul Islam Sheikh OC3143 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3144 Monika Kayl OC3144 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3145 Monindra Ghorui OC3145 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3146 Monotosh Mondal OC3146 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,00,000                           -   
3147 Mou Sarkar OC3147 20-12-2025 7,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3148 Moumita Kundu OC3148 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3149 Mousumi Mondal OC3149 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3150 Moyna Baj OC3150 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3151 MR ASHOK KUMAR YADAV OC3151 02-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3152 Mritunjoy Sanapati OC3152 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3153 Mrituyanjay Samanta OC3153 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3154 Mrityunjoy Naskar OC3154 14-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3155 Mrutyunjay Das OC3155 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3156 Mukesh Kumar OC3156 16-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3157 Mukta Mondal OC3157 23-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3158 Mukteswar Sau OC3158 04-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3159 Mukunda Mandal OC3159 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3160 Nabakumar Ghorai OC3160 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         75,000                              -   
3161 Najmira Bibi OC3161 23-02-2026 75,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         6,00,000                           -   
3162 Nakul Ch. Hutait OC3162 17-02-2026 6,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,40,000                           -   
3163 Nakul Majhi OC3163 17-02-2026 5,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
3164 Nalin Chandra Das OC3164 16-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3165 Namita Ghorai OC3165 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3166 Namita Mandal OC3166 03-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3167 Namita Mondal OC3167 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3168 Namita Saha OC3168 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3169 Namita Sarkar OC3169 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3170 Namita Thakur OC3170 21-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3171 Nanda Rani Naskar OC3171 17-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3172 Nandalal Gorain OC3172 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3173 Nandan Jana OC3173 23-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3174 Nani Gopal Giri OC3174 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3175 Narayan Bhattacherjee OC3175 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3176 Narayan Ch Ghara OC3176 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3177 Narayan Chandra Kulabhi OC3177 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3178 Narayan Chandra Mandal OC3178 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   



3179 Narayan Chandra Mondal OC3179 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3180 Narayan yadav OC3180 08-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3181 Narayani Bachhar OC3181 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3182 Naresh Prajapati OC3182 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3183 Naru Hazra OC3183 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3184 Narugopal Jana OC3184 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3185 Narugopal Manik OC3185 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3186 Narugopal Samanta OC3186 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3187 Naryan Chandra Sahoo OC3187 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
3188 Nasima khatoon OC3188 10-02-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3189 Nazrul Haque Sarkar OC3189 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3190 Neelam Kumari OC3190 23-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3191 Nemai Mondal OC3191 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
3192 Nemai Tarafdar OC3192 24-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3193 Nepal Sau OC3193 19-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3194 Netai Chandra Sardar OC3194 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3195 Netai Malik OC3195 24-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3196 Nidhuram Maji OC3196 11-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3197 Nil Ratan Bosu OC3197 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3198 Nilkanta Baulia OC3198 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3199 Nilmony Mondal OC3199 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3200 Nimai Chand Samanta OC3200 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,01,000                           -   
3201 Nimai Chandra Bhunia OC3201 19-02-2026 1,01,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3202 Nimai Das OC3202 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3203 Nimai Pramanik OC3203 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,00,000                           -   
3204 Niraj Kumar Tiwari OC3204 26-12-2025 4,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3205 Niranjan Maity OC3205 19-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3206 Niranjan Makur OC3206 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3207 Niranjan Malik OC3207 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3208 Niranjan Sau OC3208 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3209 Nirapada Dolui OC3209 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3210 Nirmal Chandra Bhunia OC3210 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3211 Nirmal Das OC3211 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3212 Nirmal Kr. Das OC3212 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3213 Nirmal Kumar Ghorai OC3213 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3214 Nirmal Kumar Guchhait OC3214 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3215 Nirmal Kumar Jana OC3215 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3216 Nirmala Das OC3216 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,90,000                           -   
3217 Nirod Chandra Bachhar OC3217 18-02-2026 5,90,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3218 Nirupama Patra OC3218 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3219 Nisha Shing OC3219 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3220 Nishit Kumar Bhowmick OC3220 24-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3221 Nitai Pada Borman OC3221 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,80,000                           -   
3222 Nitainanda Betal OC3222 10-01-2026 4,80,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3223 Nitish Kumar Maikap OC3223 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3224 Nitya Nanda Gayen OC3224 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3225 Nityananda Das Adhikari OC3225 10-01-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3226 Nityananda Halder OC3226 02-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3227 Niyati Sau OC3227 04-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3228 Nomita Mondal OC3228 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3229 Nupur Dey OC3229 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3230 Nupur Ghosh OC3230 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3231 Nur Jahan Bibi OC3231 18-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3232 Nurislam Dhali OC3232 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3233 Paban Kumar Kar OC3233 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   



3234 Padama Majunder OC3234 10-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3235 Padma Lochan Jena OC3235 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   
3236 Pahali Das OC3236 04-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3237 Panchami Atta OC3237 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3238 Panchanan Gayen OC3238 20-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3239 Panchanan Maji OC3239 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,40,000                           -   
3240 Panchu Das OC3240 30-12-2025 1,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3241 Panchu Gopal Mondal OC3241 02-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3242 Panchu Rani Bag OC3242 21-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3243 Panchu Thakur OC3243 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,40,000                           -   
3244 Papiya Das OC3244 02-02-2026 3,40,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
3245 Parameswar Majhi OC3245 16-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3246 Paramita Singha OC3246 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3247 Parbati Chand OC3247 16-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3248 Parbati Mondal OC3248 09-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3249 Paresh Chandra Jana OC3249 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3250 Paresh Mondal OC3250 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         90,000                              -   
3251 Parikshit Maity OC3251 18-02-2026 90,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3252 Parimal Bacchar OC3252 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3253 Parimal Das OC3253 16-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3254 Parimal Mondal OC3254 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3255 Parimal Patra OC3255 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3256 Parimal Shil OC3256 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3257 Parimal Tarafdar OC3257 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3258 Paritosh Biswas OC3258 26-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3259 Paritosh Kumbhakar OC3259 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3260 Paritosh Mahata OC3260 11-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3261 Paritosh Sheel OC3261 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3262 Partha Shil OC3262 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3263 Parul Mondal OC3263 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3264 Parul Pradhan OC3264 10-01-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3265 Peyara Uddin OC3265 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3266 Phanindra Nath Bera OC3266 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3267 Phatin Barman OC3267 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3268 Pintu Pal OC3268 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3269 Pintu Purkait OC3269 24-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3270 Pintu Sardar OC3270 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3271 Pipa Roy OC3271 02-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3272 Prabad Naiya OC3272 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3273 Prabhas Das OC3273 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3274 Prabir Gorai OC3274 22-12-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3275 Pradip Jana OC3275 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3276 Pradip Kumar Bag OC3276 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         51,000                              -   
3277 Pradip Mondal OC3277 26-02-2026 51,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3278 Prafula Sardar OC3278 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3279 Prafulla Das OC3279 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3280 Prafulla Das OC3280 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3281 Prahallad Roy OC3281 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3282 Prajna Gayen OC3282 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3283 Prakash Ch. Maity OC3283 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3284 Pramila Barman OC3284 10-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,00,000                         -   
3285 Pran Kanai Saha OC3285 20-12-2025 10,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3286 Pran Krishna Maity OC3286 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,92,000                           -   
3287 Pran Krishna Saha OC3287 20-12-2025 4,92,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3288 Pranabes Kar OC3288 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   



3289 Prasanta Hazra OC3289 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         9,30,000                           -   
3290 Prasanta Karmakar OC3290 06-02-2026 9,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,01,000                           -   
3291 Prasanta Kr. Saha OC3291 17-02-2026 3,01,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3292 Prasanta Kumar Maity OC3292 19-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3293 Prasanta Mandal OC3293 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3294 Prasanta Manna OC3294 21-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3295 Prasanta Mondal OC3295 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3296 Prasanta Mondal OC3296 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3297 Prasanta Pradhan OC3297 23-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3298 Prasenjit Bera OC3298 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3299 Prasenjit Jana OC3299 16-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3300 Prashanta Kumar Maiti OC3300 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3301 Pratap Chandra Santra OC3301 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3302 Pratim Hazra OC3302 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3303 Pratima Mondal OC3303 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3304 Pratima Roy OC3304 09-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3305 Pratima Samanta OC3305 29-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3306 Pratima Singha Sarkar OC3306 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3307 Prativa Maiti OC3307 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3308 Prava Mondal OC3308 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3309 Pravabati Maity OC3309 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3310 Pravati Patra OC3310 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3311 Prem Chand Giri OC3311 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3312 Prema Munda OC3312 20-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3313 Premananda Mondal OC3313 25-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3314 Pritam Hazra OC3314 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3315 Pritikana Roy OC3315 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3316 Priya Bharti OC3316 07-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3317 Priyatosh Mandal OC3317 09-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3318 Prodhyut Kumar Mukherjee OC3318 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3319 Prodip Bairagi OC3319 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3320 Prolip Mondal OC3320 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3321 Pronita Pal OC3321 05-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3322 Protap Haldar OC3322 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3323 Protima Mondal OC3323 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3324 Provash Chandra Bala OC3324 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3325 Provash Mridha OC3325 03-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3326 Puja Sarder OC3326 19-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3327 Purna Chandra Giri OC3327 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3328 Purnima Das OC3328 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3329 Purnima Rani Das OC3329 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3330 Purnima Sardar OC3330 21-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3331 Purnima Shyamal OC3331 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3332 Pushpa Bala Maiti OC3332 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,50,000                           -   
3333 Pushpa Patel OC3333 21-12-2025 3,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3334 Puspendu Bikash Bar OC3334 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3335 Putul Patra OC3335 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3336 Rabati Maity OC3336 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3337 Rabin Ch.Dalbera OC3337 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3338 Rabindra Kamila OC3338 21-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3339 Rabindra Nath Barik OC3339 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3340 Rabindra Nath Basak OC3340 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3341 Rabindra Nath Das OC3341 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3342 Rabindra Nath Ghosh OC3342 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3343 Rabindra Nath Manik OC3343 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   



3344 Rabindra Nath Pusti OC3344 06-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3345 Rabindra Nath Roy OC3345 21-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3346 Rabindranath Maji OC3346 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,800                              -   
3347 Rabindranath Mondal OC3347 14-02-2026 40,800               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3348 Rabindranath Samanta OC3348 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3349 Radha Barman Bera OC3349 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3350 Radha Madhab Rakshit OC3350 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3351 Radha Rani Barman OC3351 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,650                                -   
3352 Radha Rani Maiti OC3352 19-02-2026 7,650                 -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
3353 Radhaballabh Adhikary OC3353 10-01-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3354 Radhashyam Bhunia OC3354 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3355 Raghunath Barh OC3355 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3356 Raghunath Dhali OC3356 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3357 Raghunath Gurey OC3357 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3358 Rajat Kanti Biswas OC3358 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3359 Rajendra Patra OC3359 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3360 RAJENDRA SONI OC3360 02-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3361 Rajesh Basak OC3361 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,60,000                           -   
3362 Rajesh Kumar Pal OC3362 19-02-2026 2,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         7,90,000                           -   
3363 RAJIV PANDEY OC3363 08-02-2026 7,90,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3364 Raju Mohammad OC3364 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3365 Raju Singh OC3365 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3366 Rajyeswar Kayal OC3366 14-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3367 Rakhal Chandra Giri OC3367 16-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3368 Ram Bachan Gond OC3368 00-01-1900 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         8,00,000                           -   
3369 Ram Chandra Halder OC3369 21-02-2026 8,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3370 Ram Layak Verma OC3370 31-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3371 Ram Prasad Sarkar OC3371 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3372 Ram Pukar Dosad OC3372 18-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3373 Ram Raj OC3373 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3374 Rama Chandra Behera OC3374 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         9,00,000                           -   
3375 Rama Chandra Pradhan OC3375 14-02-2026 9,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3376 Rama Das OC3376 18-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3377 Ramdeb Mandal OC3377 06-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3378 Ramesh Bala OC3378 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3379 Ramesh Mohanty OC3379 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3380 Ramesh Pasi OC3380 06-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,00,000                         -   
3381 RAMHARSH YADAV OC3381 07-02-2026 10,00,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3382 Ramkrishna Mandal OC3382 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3383 Ramkrishna Naskar OC3383 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3384 Ramkrishna Sarkar OC3384 16-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3385 Rampada Biswas OC3385 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3386 Rampada Mondal OC3386 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3387 Ramprasad Santra OC3387 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3388 Ramsurat Saw OC3388 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3389 Ranadeb Mondal OC3389 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3390 Ranajit Mandal OC3390 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3391 Rangina Bibi OC3391 23-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,10,000                           -   
3392 Ranjan Bera OC3392 16-02-2026 3,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3393 Ranjit Das OC3393 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,00,000                           -   
3394 Ranjit Kumar Biswas OC3394 03-02-2026 4,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3395 Ranjit Mandal OC3395 23-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3396 Ranjit Roy OC3396 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3397 Ranjit Saha OC3397 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3398 Ranu Haldar OC3398 05-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



3399 Ranu Mondal OC3399 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3400 Ranuka Bala Naskar OC3400 17-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3401 Rasaraj Podder OC3401 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,50,000                           -   
3402 Rasbihari Jana OC3402 11-02-2026 4,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3403 Rashida Bibi OC3403 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3404 Rashmi Das OC3404 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3405 Ratan Debnath OC3405 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3406 Ratan Jana OC3406 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3407 Ratan Mete OC3407 05-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3408 Ratan Mondal OC3408 10-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
3409 Rathin Sarkar OC3409 16-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,50,000                           -   
3410 Rati Kanta Dhara OC3410 20-02-2026 4,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3411 Ratna Hari OC3411 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3412 RAVEESH PANDEY OC3412 08-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         90,000                              -   
3413 Rejaul Islam Mondal OC3413 12-02-2026 90,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   
3414 Rekha Das OC3414 13-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3415 Rekha Sinha OC3415 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3416 Rijia Bibi OC3416 16-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3417 Rijia Bibi OC3417 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3418 Riju Dey OC3418 06-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3419 Rima Dutta OC3419 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3420 Rina Biswas OC3420 23-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3421 Rina Majumder OC3421 21-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3422 Rina Patra OC3422 11-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3423 Rita Bhowmik OC3423 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3424 Rita Mondal OC3424 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3425 Rita Pal OC3425 23-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         32,000                              -   
3426 Robin Haldar OC3426 19-02-2026 32,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3427 Rokeya Bibi OC3427 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3428 Rophi Marak OC3428 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3429 Ruma Purkait OC3429 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3430 Rupa Das OC3430 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3431 Rupali Ghosh OC3431 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3432 Rupkumar Ghosh OC3432 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3433 Rustom Ali OC3433 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3434 Sabita Barman OC3434 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3435 Sabita Das OC3435 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3436 Sabita Hait OC3436 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3437 Sabita Mondal OC3437 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3438 Sabita Mondal OC3438 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3439 Sabita Mondal OC3439 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3440 Sabita Patra OC3440 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3441 Sabita Ray OC3441 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3442 Sabitri Das OC3442 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3443 Sabitri Samanta OC3443 17-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,10,000                           -   
3444 Sachchida Nanda Mahapatra OC3444 21-02-2026 5,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3445 Sachinandan Hazra OC3445 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3446 Sachinandan Hazra OC3446 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3447 Sadhan Hazra OC3447 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,80,000                           -   
3448 Sagar Chandra Sahoo OC3448 10-01-2026 2,80,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3449 Sahadad Biswas OC3449 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3450 Sahadev Samanta OC3450 25-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3451 Sahida Bibi OC3451 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3452 Sahidul Islam OC3452 09-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3453 Sailen Chandra Mondal OC3453 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   



3454 Sajahan Mollick OC3454 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3455 Sakti Pada Barik OC3455 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3456 Sakti Pada Pramanik OC3456 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3457 Samar Pal OC3457 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3458 Samaresh Manna OC3458 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,400                              -   
3459 Sambhu Dalai OC3459 26-02-2026 20,400               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3460 Sambhunath Ghania OC3460 24-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,50,000                           -   
3461 Sambhunath Hati OC3461 24-02-2026 4,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3462 Samir Jana OC3462 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3463 Samir Kr. Dolui OC3463 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3464 Samir Mondal OC3464 13-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3465 Samir Paul OC3465 02-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3466 Samiran Samanta OC3466 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3467 Samsun Nehar OC3467 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3468 Sanaka Sardar OC3468 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   
3469 Sanat Halder OC3469 16-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3470 Sandha Das OC3470 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,40,000                         -   
3471 Sandhya Biswas OC3471 02-02-2026 10,40,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
3472 Sandhya Ghosh OC3472 16-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
3473 Sandhya Pramanick OC3473 23-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3474 Sandhya Rani Das OC3474 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3475 Sandhya Roy OC3475 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3476 Sandip Dolui OC3476 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3477 Sanjay Das OC3477 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3478 Sanjay Kumar Maiti OC3478 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3479 Sanjay Kumar Panda OC3479 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3480 Sanjay Mani OC3480 24-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3481 Sanjay Santra OC3481 18-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3482 Sanjib Adak OC3482 17-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3483 Sanjib Das OC3483 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
3484 Sanjib Kumar De OC3484 04-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3485 Sanjib Patra OC3485 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3486 Sanjit Kr Sarkar OC3486 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3487 Sanjit Kr Sarkar OC3487 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3488 Sanjit Maji OC3488 12-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3489 Sanjoy Kumar Ghera OC3489 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3490 Sanjoy Kumar Mistri OC3490 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3491 Sanjoy Kumar Sardar OC3491 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3492 Sanju Khatua OC3492 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3493 Sanjukta Kumari Bisoyi OC3493 22-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3494 Sankar Ghanta OC3494 09-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3495 Sankar Ku. Pradhan OC3495 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3496 Sankar Kumar Jana0 OC3496 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3497 Sankar Pandit OC3497 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3498 Sankar Samanta OC3498 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3499 Sanku Maity OC3499 11-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3500 Sanmani Kisku OC3500 16-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         90,000                              -   
3501 Santana Pal OC3501 21-02-2026 90,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3502 Santanu Bhattacharjeе OC3502 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3503 Santanu Biswas OC3503 18-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3504 Santanu Ghosh OC3504 18-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3505 Santi Bala Jana OC3505 23-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3506 Santi Barai OC3506 03-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3507 Santi Ghosh OC3507 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3508 Santilata Ghadai OC3508 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,70,000                           -   



3509 Santosh Kr.Dandapat OC3509 24-02-2026 1,70,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3510 Santosh Mondal OC3510 19-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3511 Santosh Sardar OC3511 12-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3512 Sanup Das OC3512 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3513 Sarajit Das OC3513 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3514 Saraswati Mahato OC3514 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3515 Saraswati Maity OC3515 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3516 Saraswati Manna OC3516 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3517 Saraswati Rani Ghorai OC3517 10-01-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3518 Saraswati Sardar OC3518 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3519 Sarat Debnath OC3519 23-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3520 Sarathi Halder OC3520 19-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3521 Sarbanti Sardar OC3521 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3522 Sarbeswor Muduli OC3522 26-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3523 Sariful Fakir OC3523 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3524 Sarma Das OC3524 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3525 Sarobala roy Kayet OC3525 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3526 Saroj Devi OC3526 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3527 Saroj Kumar Ghosh OC3527 11-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3528 Sarswati Roy OC3528 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3529 Sasadhar Pradhan OC3529 21-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3530 Sasanka Bera OC3530 13-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3531 Sasanka Bhunia OC3531 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,05,000                           -   
3532 Sasanka Mondal OC3532 21-02-2026 1,05,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3533 Sasanka Sekhar Paul OC3533 03-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3534 Sasikanta Das OC3534 25-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3535 Sasti Charan Sarder OC3535 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,00,000                           -   
3536 Satadal Betal OC3536 11-02-2026 3,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3537 Satya Ranjan Acharya OC3537 21-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3538 Satya Ranjan Giri OC3538 12-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,02,000                           -   
3539 Satya Ranjan Makur OC3539 20-02-2026 2,02,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3540 Satyajit Das OC3540 13-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3541 Satyamani Roy OC3541 12-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3542 Satyendra Nath Dutta OC3542 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3543 Satyendranath Sarkar OC3543 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3544 Saumesh Paul OC3544 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3545 Sawkat Naiya OC3545 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3546 Sayantan Basu OC3546 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3547 Sayeb Samsul Hoque OC3547 14-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3548 Sefari Giri OC3548 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3549 Selim Mondal OC3549 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3550 Selima Bibi OC3550 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,50,000                           -   
3551 Sentu Ghorui OC3551 06-02-2026 5,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3552 Sephali Das OC3552 19-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3553 Sephali Das OC3553 24-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3554 Seshan Bala Debsarma OC3554 10-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3555 Shachin Barman OC3555 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3556 Shahaton Bibi OC3556 19-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3557 Shaiful Islam OC3557 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3558 Shailen Mondal OC3558 08-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3559 Shakti Pada Khatua OC3559 14-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3560 Shambhu Makhal OC3560 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3561 Shambunath Jana OC3561 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3562 Shampa Mistri OC3562 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3563 Shankar Bera OC3563 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



3564 Shankar Bera OC3564 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3565 Shankar Chandra Deoghoria OC3565 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         51,000                              -   
3566 Shankar Jana OC3566 10-01-2026 51,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3567 Shantabala Bhunia OC3567 02-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3568 Shantanu Dolui OC3568 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3569 Shanti OC3569 26-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3570 Sharati Mallick OC3570 18-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3571 Sharmila Munda OC3571 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3572 Shebu Kumar Saha OC3572 24-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3573 Shefali Biswas OC3573 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   
3574 Shefali Mondal OC3574 24-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3575 Shekhar Dutta OC3575 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3576 Shib Das Chakraborty OC3576 20-12-2025 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3577 Shib Sankar Majhi OC3577 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3578 Shib Santra OC3578 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3579 Shibani Pandit OC3579 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3580 Shibaprasad Bhunia OC3580 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3581 Shikha Mondal OC3581 26-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3582 Shikha Naskar OC3582 04-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3583 Shilpi Sen OC3583 11-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         51,000                              -   
3584 Shipra Maity OC3584 13-02-2026 51,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3585 Shital Hazra OC3585 10-01-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,50,000                           -   
3586 Shiv Dayal Prasad OC3586 20-12-2025 3,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3587 Shosti Mondal OC3587 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3588 Shrabani Maity OC3588 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3589 Shreepada Mondal OC3589 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3590 Shri Dharmadas Roy OC3590 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3591 Shrikanta Ghosh OC3591 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3592 Shrikanta Maity OC3592 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3593 Shubankar Barman OC3593 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         75,500                              -   
3594 Shukdev paul OC3594 28-01-2026 75,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3595 Shukla Biswas OC3595 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3596 Shyam Charan Singh OC3596 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3597 Shyam Kumar Hela OC3597 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3598 Shyamal Kumar Mal OC3598 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,00,000                           -   
3599 Shyamal Kumar Mistry OC3599 17-02-2026 4,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3600 Shyamal Naiya OC3600 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3601 Shyamal Pal OC3601 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3602 Shyamal Ranjan Sarkar OC3602 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3603 Shyamal Roy OC3603 25-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3604 Shyamal Sarkar OC3604 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,03,000                           -   
3605 Shyamali Das Adhikary OC3605 13-02-2026 5,03,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3606 Shyamali Roy OC3606 18-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3607 Shyamli Ghosh OC3607 19-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3608 Sib Sankar Haldar OC3608 06-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3609 Sibani Bisai OC3609 10-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
3610 Sibani Dutta OC3610 23-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3611 Sibani Mandal OC3611 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3612 Sibaprasad Jana OC3612 11-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3613 Sibaram Das OC3613 20-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,50,000                           -   
3614 Sibaram Maity OC3614 21-02-2026 5,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3615 Siddarta Paul OC3615 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3616 Sima Ghosh OC3616 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
3617 Sipra Gucchait OC3617 10-01-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3618 Siraj Islam OC3618 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,000                              -   



3619 Sita Sarder OC3619 04-02-2026 25,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3620 Sital Mondal OC3620 02-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,30,000                           -   
3621 Sital Prasad Maity OC3621 05-02-2026 4,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
3622 Siuli Mandal OC3622 25-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3623 Sk Abdul Mannan OC3623 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3624 Sk. Abdul Razzak OC3624 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3625 SK. Amiruddin OC3625 24-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3626 Sk. Aspíar Ali OC3626 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3627 Sk. Eiakat Ali OC3627 11-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,40,200                           -   
3628 Sk. Seyanat OC3628 11-02-2026 1,40,200            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3629 Sk. Shabir Rahaman OC3629 14-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3630 SK.Nur Ali OC3630 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3631 Smriti Mondal OC3631 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3632 Smt Aparna Mondal OC3632 24-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3633 Smt Malina Purkait OC3633 24-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3634 Snehalata Samal OC3634 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3635 Snehasis Kulla OC3635 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3636 Sobita Manna OC3636 18-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3637 Soidh Hossan OC3637 13-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3638 Soleman Mondal OC3638 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3639 Soma Das OC3639 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3640 Soma Jana OC3640 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3641 Soma Tirkey OC3641 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3642 Somesh Kumar Praharaj OC3642 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3643 Somnath Nayak OC3643 10-01-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3644 Sonai Ghosh OC3644 14-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,20,000                           -   
3645 Sonali Maity OC3645 21-02-2026 5,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3646 Sonatan Pal OC3646 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3647 Sonjoy Porey OC3647 14-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3648 Souma Tripathi OC3648 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3649 Soumen Bera OC3649 10-01-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3650 SOUMYA PANDFY OC3650 08-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         6,00,000                           -   
3651 Sova Halder (Sarkar) OC3651 06-02-2026 6,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3652 Sreekanta Paul OC3652 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3653 Sri Adaitya Khanra OC3653 17-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3654 Sri Alok Kumar Mandal OC3654 10-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3655 Sri Gouranga Bag OC3655 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3656 Sri Prabir Purkait OC3656 24-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3657 Sri Tapaskumar Gayen OC3657 16-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         60,000                              -   
3658 Srikanta Das OC3658 21-02-2026 60,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3659 Srilekha Pradhan OC3659 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3660 Srimanta Chanda OC3660 21-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3661 Srimanta Das OC3661 03-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3662 Srimati Das OC3662 17-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3663 Srinibas Jana OC3663 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3664 Subal Bag OC3664 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         6,95,000                           -   
3665 Subal Kr. Saha OC3665 12-02-2026 6,95,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3666 Subal Kumar Ghosh OC3666 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3667 Subal Sardar OC3667 21-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3668 Subash Chandra Mondal OC3668 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3669 Subash Sarder OC3669 31-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3670 Subhadra Rishi OC3670 02-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3671 Subhas Ch. Maiti OC3671 04-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,00,000                           -   
3672 Subhas Chanda Das OC3672 14-02-2026 4,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3673 Subhas Mondal OC3673 12-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   



3674 Subhas Mondal OC3674 25-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3675 Subhasini Mondal OC3675 05-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3676 Subhendu Kumar Santra OC3676 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3677 Subir Kr. Ganguly OC3677 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3678 Subir Kr. Samanta OC3678 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3679 Subodh Mondal OC3679 09-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3680 Subranta Hazra OC3680 14-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3681 Subrata Bhattacharjee OC3681 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3682 Subrata Hait OC3682 13-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3683 Subrata Hait OC3683 13-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3684 Subrata Kundu OC3684 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         90,000                              -   
3685 Subrata Saha OC3685 02-02-2026 90,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,60,000                           -   
3686 Suchitra Adhikari OC3686 10-01-2026 1,60,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3687 Suchitra Mondal OC3687 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3688 Suchitra Mondal OC3688 14-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3689 Sudama Praharaj OC3689 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,300                              -   
3690 Sudarshan Betal OC3690 10-01-2026 25,300               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3691 Sudarshan Dolai OC3691 10-01-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3692 Sudarson Biswas OC3692 11-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3693 Sudha Jana OC3693 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3694 Sudha Naru OC3694 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3695 Sudha Sharma OC3695 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3696 Sudhangshu Sekhar Bera OC3696 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3697 Sudhansu Sekhar Jana OC3697 23-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3698 Sudhir Chandra Debnath OC3698 17-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,200                              -   
3699 Sujata Baidya OC3699 20-12-2025 10,200               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3700 Sujata Koley OC3700 10-01-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3701 Sujay Mandal OC3701 14-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3702 Sujay Mondal OC3702 16-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3703 Sujit Basak OC3703 10-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3704 Sujit Chakraborty OC3704 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3705 Sujit Ghosh OC3705 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3706 Sujit Kumar Biswas OC3706 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,50,000                           -   
3707 Sukadev Murmu OC3707 05-02-2026 3,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,100                              -   
3708 Sukantha Paik OC3708 25-02-2026 15,100               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3709 Sukdeb Naiya OC3709 03-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3710 Sukdev Guria OC3710 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3711 Suklal Murmu OC3711 23-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3712 Sukumar Deoogharia OC3712 30-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3713 Sukumar Mandal OC3713 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3714 Sukumar Naskar OC3714 11-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3715 Sukumar Rana OC3715 17-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3716 Sukumar Samanta OC3716 16-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,10,000                           -   
3717 Sukumar Tirkey OC3717 26-02-2026 2,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3718 Sukumoni Hansda OC3718 11-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3719 Sulekha Bishram OC3719 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3720 Sulekha Ghosh OC3720 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3721 Sultana Bibi OC3721 12-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3722 Suman Devi OC3722 26-12-2025 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3723 Suman Kumar Tirki OC3723 26-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3724 Sumati Das OC3724 13-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         35,000                              -   
3725 Sumita Das OC3725 20-02-2026 35,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         4,32,000                           -   
3726 Sumita Dey OC3726 21-02-2026 4,32,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3727 Sumita Khatun OC3727 19-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3728 Sumitra Das OC3728 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   



3729 Sumitra Ghosh OC3729 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3730 Sumitra Hazra OC3730 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3731 Sumitra Maji OC3731 18-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3732 Sumitra Mondal OC3732 13-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3733 Sumitra Pal OC3733 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3734 Sumitra Panda OC3734 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3735 Sumitra Rani Bera OC3735 10-01-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3736 Sumitra Roy OC3736 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3737 Sunil Basnub OC3737 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3738 Sunil Biswaas OC3738 05-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3739 Sunil Kr. Samanta OC3739 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3740 Sunil Kumar Bag OC3740 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         11,50,000                         -   
3741 Sunil Kumar Debnath OC3741 04-02-2026 11,50,000          -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,20,000                           -   
3742 Sunil Kumar Panda OC3742 17-02-2026 2,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   
3743 Sunil Kumar Panda OC3743 19-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3744 Sunil Kumar Patra OC3744 13-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3745 Sunil Kumar Rauit OC3745 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,51,000                           -   
3746 Sunil Maity OC3746 05-02-2026 1,51,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3747 Sunil Samanta OC3747 24-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         55,000                              -   
3748 Sunita Sarkar OC3748 25-02-2026 55,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3749 Suniti Kr. Naskar OC3749 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3750 Suniti Mondal OC3750 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3751 Suniti Mondal OC3751 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3752 Supada Sarkar OC3752 16-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,10,000                           -   
3753 Supadha Mallick OC3753 18-02-2026 1,10,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3754 Suparna Barman OC3754 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3755 Suparna Ghorai OC3755 10-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3756 Suparna Palley OC3756 21-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3757 Supriya Das OC3757 17-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3758 Surekha Mondal OC3758 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3759 Surendra Nath Jena OC3759 03-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3760 Surendra Prasad OC3760 02-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3761 Suresh Kumar Mandal OC3761 12-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3762 Suresh Kumar Roy OC3762 05-02-2026 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3763 Suresh Panday OC3763 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3764 Suresh Thakur OC3764 20-12-2025 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3765 Surjamoni Sarkar OC3765 09-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3766 Surjya Kanta Debnath OC3766 24-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3767 Surkini Thapa OC3767 17-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3768 Susama Adak OC3768 17-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3769 Susanta Dolai OC3769 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3770 Susanta Dutta OC3770 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3771 Susanta Haldar OC3771 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3772 Susanta Kr.Jana OC3772 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3773 Susanta Kumar Samal OC3773 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3774 Susanta Maity OC3774 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3775 Susanta Sarkar OC3775 20-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3776 Sushama Kayal OC3776 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3777 Sushanta Sardar OC3777 05-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3778 Sushil Raj OC3778 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3779 Sushil Tantubai OC3779 08-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3780 Sushila Mridha OC3780 14-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3781 Susmita Bhattacharjee OC3781 09-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3782 Sutkrishna Mandal OC3782 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3783 Suvadra Haldar OC3783 18-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   



3784 Suvendu Mandal OC3784 25-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3785 Swapan Adhikari OC3785 10-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,50,000                           -   
3786 Swapan Bairagi OC3786 26-02-2026 2,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3787 Swapan Biswas OC3787 12-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3788 Swapan Kr. Mondal OC3788 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,52,000                           -   
3789 Swapan Kumar Dey OC3789 21-02-2026 3,52,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3790 Swapan Kumar Mondal OC3790 10-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         16,000                              -   
3791 Swapan Kumar Sau OC3791 04-02-2026 16,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3792 Swapan Maity OC3792 23-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,90,000                           -   
3793 Swapan Mondal OC3793 24-02-2026 1,90,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3794 Swapan Roy OC3794 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,80,000                           -   
3795 Swapna Dandapat OC3795 24-02-2026 1,80,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3796 Swapna Ghosh OC3796 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,00,000                           -   
3797 Swatantra Patel OC3797 21-12-2025 5,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3798 Swati Pradhan OC3798 03-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         3,51,000                           -   
3799 Syam Charan Dhara OC3799 03-02-2026 3,51,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3800 Syed Anjarul Islam OC3800 19-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3801 Tabiun Nahar OC3801 02-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3802 Tanushri Das OC3802 14-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,02,000                           -   
3803 Tanusri Acharya OC3803 21-02-2026 1,02,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3804 Tapan Das OC3804 03-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3805 Tapan Ganguly OC3805 19-12-2025 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3806 Tapan Kumar Bera OC3806 25-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3807 Tapan Kumar Maity OC3807 13-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3808 Tapan Kumar Maity OC3808 24-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3809 Tapan Kumar Roy OC3809 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3810 Tapan Kumar Samanta OC3810 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3811 Tapan Mahapatra OC3811 04-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3812 Tapan Mondal OC3812 30-12-2025 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3813 Tapan Roy OC3813 18-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3814 Tapan Santra OC3814 20-12-2025 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3815 Tapas Halder OC3815 05-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         25,500                              -   
3816 Tapas Kr. Bhattacharyya OC3816 19-02-2026 25,500               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         2,00,000                           -   
3817 Tapas Maji OC3817 19-02-2026 2,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3818 Tapash Dhar OC3818 17-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3819 Tapasi Barman OC3819 13-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3820 Tapati Roy OC3820 25-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         5,50,000                           -   
3821 Tara Devi OC3821 25-02-2026 5,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3822 Tara Pada Ghorai OC3822 03-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3823 Tara Pada Sharma OC3823 20-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3824 Tara Rani Das Adhikary OC3824 20-12-2025 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,50,000                           -   
3825 Tarak Nath Bera OC3825 19-02-2026 1,50,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3826 Tarani Roy OC3826 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3827 Tarit Kumar Giri0 OC3827 16-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3828 Tarun Mallick OC3828 19-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3829 Taslima Bibi OC3829 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3830 Thakur Gopal Sarkar OC3830 13-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3831 Thakurmani Barman OC3831 18-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         16,000                              -   
3832 Tilaka Das OC3832 25-02-2026 16,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3833 Tilaka Roy OC3833 25-01-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3834 Titu Biswas OC3834 23-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3835 Tokin Chandra Das OC3835 03-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
3836 Trepti Manna OC3836 26-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3837 Tribhuban Naskar OC3837 20-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3838 Tukni Devi OC3838 22-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,20,000                           -   



3839 Tuli Bewa OC3839 23-02-2026 1,20,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3840 Tulu Mondal OC3840 06-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3841 Tumpa Ghosh OC3841 24-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3842 Tushar Kanti Nayak OC3842 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         80,000                              -   
3843 Tushar Patra OC3843 02-02-2026 80,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3844 Tutul Singh OC3844 10-01-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3845 Ujala Khatun OC3845 19-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3846 Ujjal Kr. Saha OC3846 17-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         40,000                              -   
3847 Ujjal Kumar Dinda OC3847 16-02-2026 40,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3848 Uma Rani Mandal OC3848 04-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3849 Uma Roy OC3849 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3850 Umarani Jena OC3850 17-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3851 URMILA DEVI OC3851 07-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,30,000                           -   
3852 Urmila Halder OC3852 10-02-2026 1,30,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3853 Urmila Mondal OC3853 23-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         30,000                              -   
3854 Usha devi OC3854 08-02-2026 30,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         55,900                              -   
3855 Usha Roy Mahapatra OC3855 23-02-2026 55,900               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3856 Utpal Das OC3856 18-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,80,000                           -   
3857 Utpal Maiti OC3857 05-02-2026 1,80,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3858 Uttam Biswas OC3858 12-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3859 Uttam Dolai OC3859 23-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3860 Uttam Mondal OC3860 20-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         70,000                              -   
3861 Uttpal Mahato OC3861 17-02-2026 70,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   
3862 Vikash Hazra OC3862 20-02-2026 20,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         15,000                              -   
3863 Vimla Devi OC3863 04-02-2026 15,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         10,000                              -   
3864 Vinod Kumar Gupta OC3864 10-02-2026 10,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         50,000                              -   
3865 Yogendra Kumar OC3865 21-02-2026 50,000               -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         1,00,000                           -   
3866 Yogendra Kumar OC3866 04-02-2026 1,00,000            -                        other creditors                         -                   -   No                      -              -   -                         20,000                              -   

34,83,72,855     21,16,12,850        26,09,605             13,41,50,400   Total


